ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - #1 MENTION

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL | Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (480) (106) (182) (192) (271) (99) (74) (192) (92) (129) (321) (72) (59) (286) (87) (67)
(480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
MOST Canada-U.S. relations/ | Count 105 21 30 55 88 9 5 55 22 18 77 10 15 65 19 20
LME’E%E‘LALNT THIS | tariffs 22% 22% 17% 26% 39% 6% 7% 33% 16% 18% 28% 9% 25% 29% 13% 30%
ELECTION Overall cost of living/ Count 84 14 43 27 27 32 15 28 23 17 44 22 8 42 28 7
inflation 17% 14% 24% 13% 12% 23% 21% 17% 16% 18% 16% 20% 13% 19% 20% 10%
Health care Count 59 8 26 25 25 15 14 20 16 17 38 15 6 29 17 7
12% 8% 15% 12% 1% 10% 19% 12% 12% 17% 14% 13% 10% 13% 12% 1%
State of overall Count 38 6 10 22 12 20 6 9 18 3 16 18 4 12 18 3
economy 8% 6% 6% 1% 5% 14% 8% 6% 13% 3% 6% 16% 6% 5% 12% 5%
Crime/ Public safety Count 33 6 3 23 3 15 7 3 11 10 17 6 1 13 10 1
7% 7% 2% 1% 1% 10% 9% 2% 8% 10% 6% 6% 1% 6% 7% 2%
Taxes Count 32 1 24 7 9 23 10 17 0 12 18 6 18 5
7% 1% 14% 3% 4% 16% 6% 12% 0% 5% 16% 3% 12% 8%
Housing cost/ Count 31 6 15 9 15 5 9 8 5 8 20 2 6 20 1 2
availability 6% 7% 9% 4% 7% 3% 12% 5% 4% 8% 7% 1% 1% 9% 1% 4%
Climate change/ The Count 23 6 5 12 17 0 5 12 1 7 18 0 4 13 1 8
environment 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 0%, 7% 7% 1% 7%, 7% 0%, 6% 6% 1% 12%
Mental health issues/ Count 19 11 5 3 14 5 6 3 9 9 4 6 5 3 7
addictions 4% 12% 3% 1% 6% 7% 4% 2% 9% 3% 4% 10% 2% 2% 1%
Government spending Count 17 5 2 10 2 13 3 11 1 1 12 2 1 14 1
4% 5% 1% 5% 1% 9% 2% 8% 1% 0% 10% 4% 0% 10% 1%
Jobs/ Unemployment Count 11 1 2 8 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 6 1 6 3
2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4%
Immigration Count 6 1 4 1 4 2 3 3 1 4 2 1 3 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Homelessness Count 5 3 1 1 1 4 2 3 3 5
1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 6% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Military spending Count 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 2
1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
(DK/None of these) Count 13 6 3 3 2 7 3 2 4 3 9 1 5 4
3% 7% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
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ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - #1 MENTION

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (480) (226) (245) (163) (179) (138) (52) (173) (255) (304) (94) (82) (77) (147) (213)

(480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)
MOST Canada-U.S. relations/ | Count 105 54 50 18 40 47 20 33 51 56 17 32 15 34 46
IMPORTANT THIS | tariffs 22% 23% 21% 13% 27% 25% 1% 24% 33% 23% 15% 27% 13% 21% 28%
EEEE%@'—N Overall cost of living/ | Count 84 26 54 33 21 29 31 31 21 45 28 11 21 32 20
inflation 17% 1% 22% 23% 14% 16% 16% 23% 14% 18% 24% 9% 19% 20% 12%
Health care Count 59 33 26 6 11 42 29 16 14 25 13 20 22 12 21
12% 14% 11% 4% 8% 22% 15% 12% 9% 10% 11% 17% 20% 7% 13%
State of overall Count 38 12 25 7 9 23 13 8 18 13 5 20 5 13 15
economy 8% 5% 10% 5% 6% 12% 7% 6% 12% 5% 4% 17% 4% 8% 9%
Crime/ Public safety Count 33 20 12 7 12 14 16 12 5 16 7 10 5 14 12
7% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7% 8% 9% 3% 6% 6% 9% 4% 8% 8%
Taxes Count 32 16 17 5 14 14 22 7 3 15 2 15 5 18 4
7% 7% 7% 3% 9% 7% 12% 5% 2% 6% 2% 13% 4% 11% 3%
Housing cost/ Count 31 15 16 20 8 4 16 9 6 17 12 3 13 9 8
availability 6% 6% 7% 14% 5% 2% 8% 6% 4% 7% 10% 2% 12% 5% 5%
Climate change/ The Count 23 10 13 9 11 3 5 5 13 14 7 1 2 10 10
environment 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 2% 3% 3% 9% 6% 6% 1% 2% 6% 6%
Mental health issues/ Count 19 11 9 11 8 15 3 2 7 12 13 1 4
addictions 4% 5% 4% 8% 5% 8% 2% 1% 3% 10% 12% 1% 3%
Government spending Count 17 11 6 2 7 8 4 7 6 10 5 3 3 7 6
4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Jobs/ Unemployment Count 11 8 3 10 1 4 2 4 10 1 5 3 2
2% 3% 1% 7% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Immigration Count 6 6 0 2 4 1 3 1 2 5 1 2 4
1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Homelessness Count 5 1 4 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 1
1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Military spending Count 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 2 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
(DK/None of these) Count 13 9 2 9 1 2 8 1 4 9 4 1 3 7
3% 4% 1% 7% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5%
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ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - #1 MENTION

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/DIW Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (480) (305) (114) (56) (124) (354) (51) (59) (42) (92) (353) (56) (415) (80) (389)

(480) (294) (117) (62) (105) (374) (54) (50) (41) (94) (355) (43) (427) (79) (383)
MOST Canada-U.S. relations/ | Count 105 72 14 19 16 89 3 7 5 7 92 11 94 14 91
IMPORTANT THIS | tariffs 22% 25% 12% 30% 15% 24% 5% 13% 1% 8% 26% 25% 22% 18% 24%
EEEE?SN Overall cost of fving/ | Count 84 49 23 8 18 65 8 9 6 14 66 15 68 20 63
inflation 17% 17% 20% 13% 17% 18% 15% 17% 14% 15% 19% 35% 16% 26% 17%
Health care Count 59 36 9 14 8 51 2 5 1 3 52 1 57 10 49
12% 12% 7% 22% 8% 14% 4% 9% 4% 4% 15% 3% 13% 12% 13%
State of overall Count 38 27 7 3 5 33 2 6 2 3 30 1 37 3 24
economy 8% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 3% 11% 4% 3% 8% 2% 9% 4% 6%
Crime/ Public safety Count 33 25 7 1 8 25 7 1 0 8 24 0 32 4 28
7% 8% 6% 1% 8% 7% 13% 2% 1% 8% 7% 1% 8% 5% 7%
Taxes Count 32 20 8 4 1 31 1 2 9 9 23 1 31 3 29
7% 7% 7% 7% 1% 8% 1% 3% 21% 10% 6% 1% 7% 4% 7%
Housing cost/ Count 31 14 13 4 12 19 7 5 3 10 17 4 26 10 19
availability 6% 5% 1% 7% 11% 5% 14% 10% 7% 1% 5% 9% 6% 13% 5%
Climate change/ The Count 23 12 7 3 8 15 1 2 5 6 15 2 20 3 20
environment 5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 2% 3% 13% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Mental health issues/ Count 19 12 7 0 6 13 10 5 1 11 4 5 13 5 13
addictions 4% 4% 6% 1% 6% 3% 18% 9% 2% 1% 1% 12% 3% 6% 3%
Government spending Count 17 8 6 3 7 11 6 2 1 6 10 17 3 14
4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 10% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Jobs/ Unemployment Count 11 3 8 7 4 1 8 6 7 2 1 10 0 10
2% 1% 7% 7% 1% 3% 15% 15% 8% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Immigration Count 6 5 0 4 3 6 0 6 0 6
1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Homelessness Count 5 2 3 1 1 4 3 0 1 4 1 0 3 0 3
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Military spending Count 3 3 1 0 3 3 3 0 3
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(DK/None of these) Count 13 7 5 1 4 9 3 0 0 4 9 2 8 2 11
3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
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ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - #1 MENTION

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (480) (125) (127) (51) (44) (86) (164) (168) (309) (86) (285) (101) (214) (130)

(480) (115) (105) (49) (59) (72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)
MOST Canada-U.S. relations/ | Count 105 105 10 44 42 92 5 87 7 67 14
IMPORTANT THIS | tariffs 22% 100% 14% 28% 23% 36% 4% 37% 5% 40% 8%
EEEE?SN Overall cost of living/ | Count 84 84 10 22 37 40 28 32 32 25 38
inflation 17% 73% 14% 14% 20% 15% 22% 13% 23% 15% 22%
Health care Count 59 59 7 19 21 36 14 31 14 18 18
12% 100% 10% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 10% 11% 10%
State of overall Count 38 38 5 17 12 16 16 17 20 12 20
economy 8% 78% 8% 11% 6% 6% 13% 7% 14% 7% 12%
Crime/ Public safety Count 33 11 4 15 11 14 10 14 4 13
7% 15% 3% 8% 4% 11% 4% 10% 2% 8%
Taxes Count 32 3 8 20 8 21 6 23 6 23
7% 4% 5% 11% 3% 16% 3% 17% 4% 14%
Housing cost/ Count 31 31 6 7 14 16 3 11 5 8 8
availability 6% 27% 9% 4% 8% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Climate change/ The Count 23 2 7 12 14 5 19 0 12 6
environment 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 0% 7% 3%
Mental health issues/ Count 19 5 5 3 9 1 10 5 5
addictions 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Government spending Count 17 1 7 5 2 13 2 15 2 15
4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 10% 1% 11% 1% 9%
Jobs/ Unemployment Count 11 11 3 6 1 4 1 2 2 2 3
2% 22% 4% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Immigration Count 6 4 1 2 4 2 4 2 4 2
1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Homelessness Count 5 2 2 2 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Military spending Count 3 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1
1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
(DK/None of these) Count 13 3 7 1 2 4 2 4 1 4
3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
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ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - TOP 2 MENTIONS

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL | InnerCity | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137 (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
TOP 2 MOST Canada-U.S. relations/ | Cases 154 32 49 73 121 15 11 81 30 29 113 15 20 97 27 24
IMPORTANT tariffs
|SSUES 32% 33% 28% 35% 54% 1% 15% 49% 22% 29% 41% 13% 35% 44% 19% 37%
Overall cost of living/ Cases 148 25 72 50 53 54 29 45 45 37 81 H 11 73 49 13
inflation 31% 26% 41% 24% 24% 38% 40% 27% 33% 37% 30% 37% 19% 33% 34% 20%
Health care Cases 114 13 50 50 57 19 28 47 20 33 79 19 9 64 21 20
24% 14% 29% 24% 25% 13% 37% 28% 15% 33% 29% 17% 16% 29% 15% 30%
State of overall Cases 96 11 38 46 42 40 10 30 35 9 45 38 6 38 40 5
economy 20% 12% 22% 22% 19% 28% 14% 18% 26% 9% 17% 34% 10% 17% 28% 8%
Crime/ Public safety Cases 81 12 13 55 19 36 7 17 30 14 38 24 9 18 38 10
17% 13% 8% 26% 9% 25% 9% 10% 22% 14% 14% 21% 15% 8% 27% 16%
Housing cost/ Cases 74 16 29 29 36 12 19 19 12 24 45 4 16 45 4 11
availability 15% 17% 16% 14% 16% 8% 25% 1% 8% 24% 17% 4% 28% 20% 3% 16%
Taxes Cases 67 12 29 26 12 48 7 16 4 3 17 39 8 10 43 8
14% 13% 16% 13% 5% 34% 9% 10% 30% 3% 6% 35% 13% 5% 30% 12%
Jobs/ Unemployment Cases 41 12 14 16 20 5 4 12 10 6 23 1 14 15 11 8
9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 1% 24% 7% 8% 13%
Climate change/ The Cases 39 10 11 19 30 0 8 22 1 14 30 0 9 26 1 12
environment 8% 10% 6% 9% 13% 0% 1% 13% 1% 14% 1% 0% 15% 1% 1% 19%
Mental health issues/ Cases 36 14 16 7 25 0 10 17 4 12 23 5 8 17 3 12
addictions 8% 14% 9% 3% 1% 0%, 13% 10% 3% 12% 9% 4% 14% 8% 2% 18%
Government spending Cases 32 7 8 17 8 21 0 4 25 2 6 20 3 5 25 1
7% 7% 4% 8% 4% 15% 0% 2% 18% 2% 2% 18% 4% 2% 17% 1%,
Immigration Cases 18 5 7 6 9 8 0 5 9 2 7 9 2 7 9 1
4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 0% 3% 7% 2% 3% 8% 3% 3% 6% 1%
Homelessness Cases 18 8 3 7 5 4 9 5 1 11 14 1 0 16 1 0
4% 8% 1% 4% 2% 3% 12% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1%,
Military spending Cases 18 1 6 11 8 9 7 5 1 9 7 2 3 5 6
4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 1% 3% 6% 4% 1% 4% 9%
(DK/None of these) Cases 13 6 3 3 2 7 3 2 4 3 9 1 5 4
3% 7% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1%, 2% 3%
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ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - TOP 2 MENTIONS

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)

TOP 2 MOST Canada-U.S. relations/ | Cases 154 78 74 27 57 70 33 51 70 81 29 43 26 44 69
IMPORTANT tariffs

ISSUES 32% 34% 31% 19% 38% 37% 17% 37% 46% 33% 25% 36% 23% 27% 42%
Overall cost of living/ Cases 148 53 91 50 40 58 55 46 47 78 36 34 36 59 39
inflation 31% 23% 38% 35% 27% 31% 29% 34% 31% 32% 31% 28% 32% 36% 24%
Health care Cases 114 57 57 17 31 66 50 33 30 53 24 38 28 34 41
24% 24% 24% 12% 20% 35% 27% 24% 20% 22% 20% 32% 25% 21% 25%
State of overall Cases 96 36 56 21 28 47 34 24 37 38 25 33 15 37 35
economy 20% 16% 23% 15% 18% 25% 18% 18% 24% 15% 21% 28% 13% 23% 21%
Crime/ Public safety Cases 81 47 33 21 20 40 38 24 19 45 20 16 22 23 33
17% 20% 14% 15% 13% 21% 20% 18% 12% 18% 17% 13% 20% 14% 20%
Housing cost/ Cases 74 35 38 29 34 11 35 20 19 39 27 8 29 26 16
availability 15% 15% 16%. 20% 23% 6% 19% 15% 12% 16% 23% 7% 26% 16% 10%.
Taxes Cases 67 24 43 20 17 30 46 13 8 26 12 29 10 33 10
14% 10% 18% 14% 1% 16% 24% 9% 5% 1% 10% 24% 9% 21% 6%
Jobs/ Unemployment Cases 41 29 12 26 11 4 25 5 11 29 11 1 23 13 5
9% 13% 5% 19% 7% 2% 13% 4% 7% 12% 10% 1% 21% 8% 3%
Climate change/ The Cases 39 20 20 13 17 9 6 12 21 25 10 5 2 16 18
environment 8% 8% 8% 9% 1% 5% 3% 9% 14% 10% 8% 4% 2% 10% 1%
Mental health issues/ Cases 36 18 16 14 17 5 18 11 8 19 14 3 15 5 15
addictions 8% 8% 7% 10% 1% 3% 9% 8% 5% 8% 12% 3% 14% 3% 9%
Government spending Cases 32 17 15 5 8 19 4 15 12 15 6 11 3 13 12
7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 10% 2% 1% 8% 6% 5% 9% 3% 8% 8%
Immigration Cases 18 12 6 8 6 4 6 5 6 13 4 1 5 3 6
4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Homelessness Cases 18 6 12 9 5 3 7 5 6 7 8 2 6 6 5
4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Military spending Cases 18 15 3 3 7 7 4 8 7 6 2 10 0 8 5
4% 6% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 9% 0% 5% 3%
(DK/None of these) Cases 13 9 2 9 1 2 8 1 4 9 4 1 3 7
3% 4% 1% 7% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5%
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ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - TOP 2 MENTIONS

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) (117) (62) (105) (374) (54) (50) (41) (94) (355) (43) (427) (79) (383)

TOP 2 MOST Canada-U.S. relations/ | Cases 154 107 20 26 29 125 5 10 6 12 134 15 139 21 132
IMPORTANT tariffs

ISSUES 32% 36% 17% 43% 27% 33% 10% 20% 16% 12% 38% 34% 32% 27% 34%
Overall cost of living/ Cases 148 82 38 23 31 117 17 15 11 28 113 21 126 31 117
inflation 31% 28% 33% 36% 29% 31% 32% 29% 27% 29% 32% 49% 29% 40% 30%
Health care Cases 114 66 27 21 18 96 5 9 10 15 94 6 107 17 96
24% 22% 23% 34% 17% 26% 10% 18% 24% 16% 27% 14% 25% 22% 25%
State of overall Cases 96 62 20 9 15 80 8 8 3 11 78 7 89 11 74
economy 20% 21% 17% 15% 14% 21% 14% 16% 8% 12% 22% 15% 21% 14% 19%
Crime/ Public safety Cases 81 49 26 5 17 63 9 12 11 20 55 2 78 14 65
17% 17% 22% 8% 16% 17% 16% 24% 28% 21% 15% 5% 18% 17% 17%
Housing cost/ Cases 74 37 23 13 17 57 15 8 6 20 50 12 61 21 51
availability 15% 13% 19% 22% 16% 15% 27% 15% 14% 21% 14% 27% 14% 27% 13%
Taxes Cases 67 50 13 4 13 53 6 7 11 17 47 1 63 3 50
14% 17% 11% 7% 13% 14% 11% 13% 27% 18% 13% 1% 15% 4% 13%
Jobs/ Unemployment Cases 4 13 23 6 18 23 8 17 10 17 15 1 40 3 37
9% 4% 19% 9% 17% 6% 14% 35% 24% 18% 4% 2% 9% 4% 10%
Climate change/ The Cases 39 25 9 4 11 28 2 2 5 7 30 6 33 7 32
environment 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 3% 5% 13% 7% 9% 13% 8% 9% 8%
Mental health issues/ Cases 36 23 11 2 11 25 11 5 3 14 17 7 28 8 27
addictions 8% 8% 10% 4% 10% 7% 21% 10% 7% 15% 5% 17% 7% 1% 7%
Government spending Cases 32 20 6 6 10 22 6 3 1 6 24 1 31 4 27
7% 7% 5% 10% 9% 6% 10% 5% 2% 7% 7% 1% 7% 5% 7%
Immigration Cases 18 13 3 1 6 12 4 2 1 5 11 1 17 2 16
4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 7% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Homelessness Cases 18 12 4 1 6 11 6 1 2 8 9 4 11 5 11
4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 11% 1% 6% 9% 2% 10% 2% 6% 3%
Military spending Cases 18 17 1 2 16 1 17 18 5 13
4% 6% 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3%
(DK/None of these) Cases 13 7 5 1 4 9 3 0 0 4 9 2 8 2 11
3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
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ES

-

. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - TOP 2 MENTIONS

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) (72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)

TOP 2 MOST Canada-U.S. relations/ | Cases 154 18 105 8 14 21 55 60 132 9 125 12 96 24
IMPORTANT tariffs

ISSUES 32% 16% 100% 15% 23% 29% 36% 32% 51% 7% 53% 9% 57% 14%
Overall cost of living/ Cases 148 94 15 6 8 17 45 65 67 50 58 54 43 62
inflation 31% 82% 14% 12% 14% 23% 29% 35% 26% 38% 24% 39% 25% 37%
Health care Cases 114 19 10 5 59 9 44 41 82 17 71 20 46 22
24% 17% 10% 9% 100% 13% 28% 22% 32% 13% 30% 14% 27% 13%
State of overall Cases 96 22 21 39 3 15 25 41 50 36 48 41 30 44
economy 20% 20% 20% 79% 5% 21% 16% 22% 19% 28% 20% 30% 18% 26%
Crime/ Public safety Cases 81 9 5 7 16 14 15 38 26 40 26 35 13 40
17% 8% 4% 15% 28% 19% 10% 20% 10% 30% 11% 25% 8% 24%
Housing cost/ Cases 74 36 15 1 4 17 18 30 35 8 29 11 22 18
availability 15% 32% 14% 2% 6% 23% 1% 16% 13% 6% 12% 8% 13% 10%
Taxes Cases 67 4 4 13 6 8 26 25 10 42 8 47 9 47
14% 3% 4% 27% 10% 12% 17% 14% 4% 32% 4% 34% 5% 28%
Jobs/ Unemployment Cases 41 9 6 12 3 7 13 19 21 6 16 6 13 13
9% 8% 5% 25% 5% 10% 8% 11% 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 7%
Climate change/ The Cases 39 3 10 2 4 15 17 28 5 31 0 23 6
environment 8% 2% 9% 3% 6% 10% 9% 1% 4% 13% 0% 13% 3%
Mental health issues/ Cases 36 1 7 4 1 5 14 6 22 1 22 2 16 8
addictions 8% 1% 7% 8% 1% 7% 9% 3% 9% 1% 9% 1% 9% 5%
Government spending Cases 32 5 3 1 2 2 10 14 8 21 8 22 6 23
7% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 7% 3% 16% 3% 16% 3% 14%
Immigration Cases 18 4 3 10 5 3 10 7 9 8 4 11
4% 4% 5% 14% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6%
Homelessness Cases 18 4 2 0 3 8 2 11 3 9 3 9 3
4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2%
Military spending Cases 18 1 5 1 3 3 7 9 8 9 9 7 9
4% 1% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5%
(DK/None of these) Cases 13 3 7 1 2 4 2 4 1 4
3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
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ES2. What would you say is the most important Manitoba-specific issue in this federal election campaign?

INNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
MOST IMPORTANT Making downtown Winnipeg Count 137 39 40 58 53 43 24 45 41 23 82 31 13 58 43 17
MANITOBA-SPECIFIC | safer
ISSUE 29% 41% 23% 28% 24% 30% 32% 27% 30% 23% 30% 28% 23% 26% 30% 26%
Expanding Port of Churchill for | Count 103 13 45 44 43 46 10 25 47 21 42 40 14 36 50 10
oil/ gas/ mineral exports 21% 14% 25% 21% 19% 33% 13% 15% 34% 21% 15% 36% 24% 16% 35% 16%
Fully funding upgrades to Wpg | Count 63 12 21 30 43 9 9 35 11 14 48 6 9 36 11 14
wastewater treatment plant 13% 13% 12% 14% 19% 7% 13% 21% 8% 14% 17% 5% 16% 16% 7% 22%
More $$ assistance to farmers/ | Count 46 13 16 17 34 3 8 19 8 15 30 6 10 31 5 8
cos affected by tariffs 10%. 13% 9% 8% 15% 2% 10% 11% 6% 15% 11% 5% 18% 14% 3% 12%
Moving rail lines outside Count 27 5 15 7 21 1 5 15 1 7 21 1 1 13 1 10
Winnipeg boundaries 6% 6% 9% 3% 9% 1% 7% 9% 1% 7% 8% 1% 1% 6% 1% 15%
(DK/None of these) Count 104 13 39 52 32 39 18 27 29 20 51 28 10 49 32 6
22% 13% 22% 25% 14% 27% 25% 17% 21% 20% 19% 25% 17% 22% 22% 8%
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ES2. What would you say is the most important Manitoba-specific issue in this federal election campaign?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)

MOST IMPORTANT Making downtown Winnipeg Count 137 77 59 52 47 38 68 36 33 77 43 17 39 45 42

MANITOBA-SPECIFIC | safer

ISSUE 29% 33% 25% 36% 31% 20% 36% 26% 22% 31% 36% 15% 35% 28% 26%
Expanding Port of Churchill for | Count 103 56 45 22 24 57 36 37 30 46 18 39 14 38 40
oil/ gas/ mineral exports 21% 24% 19% 15% 16% 30% 19% 27% 19% 19% 15% 33% 13% 24% 25%
Fully funding upgrades to Wpg Count 63 27 33 14 19 31 6 23 34 33 8 22 8 20 31
wastewater treatment plant 13% 12% 14% 10% 12% 16% 3% 17% 22% 14% 7% 19% 7% 12% 19%
More $$ assistance to farmers/ | Count 46 18 27 12 16 19 10 14 22 28 10 9 13 17 15
cos affected by tariffs 10% 8% 1% 9% 10% 10% 5% 10% 15% 1% 8% 8% 1% 10% 9%
Moving rail lines outside Count 27 12 15 13 8 7 14 6 7 13 11 3 12 9 5
Winnipeg boundaries 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 9% 3% 1% 6% 3%
(DK/None of these) Count 104 41 60 30 37 37 56 22 26 48 28 27 26 32 29

22% 18% 25% 21% 25% 20% 30% 16% 17% 20% 24% 23% 23% 20% 18%
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ES2. What would you say is the most important Manitoba-specific issue in this federal election campaign?

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) (117) 62) (105) (374) (54) (50) 1) (94) (355) (43) (427) (79) (383)

MOST IMPORTANT Making downtown Winnipeg Count 137 79 42 12 40 97 24 8 12 36 97 15 122 24 111
MANITOBA-SPECIFIC safer

ISSUE 29% 27% 36% 20% 38% 26% 45% 17% 30% 38% 27% 34% 28% 31% 29%
Expanding Port of Churchill for | Count 103 73 16 13 19 83 12 9 5 17 80 2 100 13 89
oil/ gas/ mineral exports 21% 25% 13% 20% 18% 22% 23% 17% 12% 18% 22% 4% 23% 17% 23%
Fully funding upgrades to Wpg Count 63 44 12 7 11 52 8 5 4 11 47 6 55 5 56
wastewater treatment plant 13% 15% 10% 1% 10% 14% 14% 10% 9% 12% 13% 14% 13% 7% 15%
More $$ assistance to farmers/ | Count 46 26 10 10 9 37 1 8 3 4 35 5 40 6 40
cos affected by tariffs 10% 9% 9% 17% 8% 10% 3% 16% 6% 4% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10%
Moving rail lines outside Count 27 9 15 4 5 22 4 5 6 10 13 1 23 9 16
Winnipeg boundaries 6% 3% 12% 6% 5% 6% 7% 10% 15% 1% 4% 3% 5% 12% 4%
(DK/None of these) Count 104 64 23 16 22 82 4 15 11 16 83 14 86 20 72
22% 22% 20% 27% 21% 22% 8% 30% 28% 17% 23% 33% 20% 26% 19%
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ES2. What would you say is the most important Manitoba-specific issue in this federal election campaign?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) (72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)
MOST IMPORTANT Making downtown Winnipeg Count 137 31 24 8 26 21 41 46 62 43 57 42 39 53
MANITOBA-SPECIFIC | safer
ISSUE 29% 27% 23% 17% 45% 29% 26% 25% 24% 33% 24% 30% 23% 31%
Expanding Port of Churchill for | Count 103 32 24 12 2 18 21 49 51 43 49 51 32 58
oil/ gas/ mineral exports 21% 28% 23% 24% 4% 26% 14% 26% 20% 33% 20% 37% 19% 35%
Fully funding upgrades to Wpg Count 63 9 22 5 11 9 21 21 46 9 42 9 33 15
Wwastewater treatment plant 13% 8% 21% 9% 18% 12% 13% 12% 18%. 7% 18%. 7% 19% 9%
More $$ assistancg to farmers/ | Count 46 10 17 5 8 4 12 29 35 5 35 4 21 7
cos affected by tariffs 10% 9% 17% 1% 13% 6% 8% 16% 13% 4% 15% 3% 13% 4%
Moving rail lines outside Count 27 5 3 1 3 2 16 7 22 1 21 1 20 0
Winnipeg boundaries 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 10% 4% 8% 0% 9% 0% 12% 0%
(DK/None of these) Count 104 27 14 18 9 18 44 32 43 30 34 32 25 35
22% 24% 14% 37% 15% 25% 28% 17% 17% 23% 14% 23% 15% 21%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
MOST LIKELY Liberal/ Mark Count 219 38 78 103 219 136 25 38 162 12 38 134 20 54
SUPPORT IN FED | Carney
ELECTION 46% 40% 44% 49% 97% 82% 18% 38% 59% 1% 66% 60% 14% 81%
CPC/ Pierre Count 137 22 47 68 137 6 104 6 23 99 7 14 112 2
Poilievre 29% 23% 27% 33% 96% 4% 76% 6% 8% 88% 1% 6% 79% 3%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 70 28 30 11 70 13 0 52 64 0 3 61 4
Singh 15% 30%. 17% 5% 95% 8% 0%, 53% 24% 0%, 5% 27% 6%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 4 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 2
May 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%, 1% 0%, 1% 1% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 2 0 1 0 1 0
Bernier 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Others Count 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 3 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%, 2% 1% 0%,
(Will not vote) Count 16 6 10 5 5 4
3% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 30 6 10 15 6 6 4 8 7 3 15 4 11 5 4
6% 6% 6% 7%, 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 6%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)
MOST LIKELY Liberal/ Mark Count 219 98 116 61 81 77 57 70 91 120 52 46 48 66 89
SUPPORT IN FED | Carney
ELECTION 46% 42% 48% 43% 54% 41% 30% 51% 60% 49% 44% 39% 43% 40% 55%
CPC/ Pierre Count 137 80 56 36 28 73 67 39 31 68 24 45 20 57 45
Poilievre 29% 34% 23% 25% 19% 39% 35% 28% 20% 28% 21% 38% 18% 35% 28%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 70 26 42 25 25 20 40 15 14 31 23 16 22 29 18
Singh 15% 1% 17% 17% 17% 1% 21% 1% 9% 13% 19% 14% 20% 18% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 4 3 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 0
May 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
Bernier 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Others Count 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 0
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 16 10 6 6 5 5 14 0 1 11 5 10 5 0
3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 8% 0% 1% 4% 4% 9% 3% 0%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 30 14 16 14 7 9 11 7 12 12 13 6 6 3 10
6% 6% 7% 10% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 1% 5% 6% 2% 6%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) 117) 62) (105) (374) (54) (50) @1) (94) (355) (43) (427) (79) (383)
MOST LIKELY Liberal/ Mark Count 219 136 47 35 49 169 17 25 22 39 161 17 199 30 186
SUPPORT IN FED | Carney
ELECTION 46% 46% 40% 56% 46% 45% 31% 49% 54% 41% 45% 40% 47% 39% 49%
CPC/ Pierre Count 137 105 19 10 32 105 16 10 4 21 111 4 129 17 110
Poilievre 29% 35% 16% 17% 30% 28% 30% 20% 1% 22% 31% 9% 30% 21% 29%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 70 35 23 12 13 57 15 2 4 19 49 19 49 20 48
Singh 15% 12% 20% 20% 12% 15% 28% 5% 10% 20% 14% 44% 1% 25% 12%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 4 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 3 1 3
May 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 2 0 1 2 2 2 2
Bernier 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Others Count 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 3 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 1
1% 0%, 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 16 5 10 4 11 0 5 5 5 10 16 5 11
3% 2% 9% 4% 3% 1% 1% 12% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 30 11 16 2 5 25 4 7 5 8 18 3 27 4 25
6% 4% 13% 4% 5% 7% 8% 15% 1% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) (72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)
MOST LIKELY Liberal/ Mark Count 219 39 86 14 24 35 77 85 191 7 194 2 147 29
SUPPORT IN Carney
FED ELECTION 46% 34% 82% 29% 42% 49% 49% 46% 74% 5% 82% 1% 87% 17%
CPC/ Pierre Count 137 35 9 18 15 18 37 58 7 118 2 125 1 123
Poilievre 29% 31% 8% 37% 25% 25% 24% 31% 3% 91% 1% 90% 1% 73%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 70 24 5 4 14 7 25 26 36 31 1 20 2
Singh 15% 21% 5% 7% 23% 9% 16% 14% 14% 13% 1% 12% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 4 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 1
May 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 2 0 0 2 1
Bernier 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Others Count 0 0 0
0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 3 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 16 0 5 5 5 5 6 5 0 0 0
3% 0% 10% 9% 7% 3% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 30 13 3 7 1 6 7 10 15 4 8 8 1 12
6% 1% 3% 14% 2% 9% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 1% 7%
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ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (187) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
SUPPORT/ Liberal/ Mark Count 225 38 80 106 225 141 25 39 165 12 39 138 20 55
LEANING Carney
TOWARD 47% 40% 46% 51% 100% 85% 18% 39% 60% 11% 68% 62% 14% 83%
CP_(_)/ Pierre Count 142 22 48 72 142 7 108 6 28 99 7 14 116 2
Poilievre 30% 23% 28% 35% 100% 4% 79% 6% 10% 88% 11% 6% 81% 3%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 74 31 31 12 74 13 0 54 66 0 5 62 4
Singh 15% 32% 18% 6% 100% 8% 0% 54% 24% 0% 9% 28% 6%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 4 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 2
May 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 3 0 2 1 1 1 1 0
Bernier 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Others Count 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
(Rather not say) Count 3 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 16 6 10 5 5 4
3% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3%
(DK/Undecided) Count 12 3 4 5 1 2 0 3 0 4 1 1
3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
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ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)
SUPPORT/ Liberal/ Mark Count 225 102 118 61 83 80 57 72 95 124 52 48 48 66 94
LEANING Carney
TOWARD 47% 44% 49% 43% 55% 43% 30% 53% 62% 51% 45% 41% 43% 41% 58%
CPC/ Pierre Count 142 83 59 36 30 77 67 43 32 68 25 49 20 57 47
Poilievre 30% 36% 24% 25% 20% 41% 35% 32% 21% 28% 21% 42% 18% 35% 29%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 74 29 43 28 25 21 43 15 15 32 25 16 22 29 18
Singh 15% 12% 18% 19% 17% 1% 23% 1% 10% 13% 21% 14% 20% 18% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 4 3 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 0
May 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 3 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 1
Bernier 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Others Count 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 0
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 16 10 6 6 5 5 14 0 1 11 5 10 5 0
3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 8% 0% 1% 4% 4% 9% 3% 0%
(DK/Undecided) Count 12 3 9 9 4 8 0 4 4 8 6 1 2
3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 7% 5% 1% 1%
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ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) 117) 62) (105) (374) (54) (50) @1) (94) (355) (43) (427) (79) (383)
SUPPORT/ Liberal/ Mark Count 225 140 48 36 50 174 17 26 22 39 165 17 206 31 191
LEANING Carney
TOWARD 47% 48% 41% 58% 48% 47% 32% 52% 54% 42% 46% 40% 48% 39% 50%
CPC/ Pierre Count 142 109 19 10 33 109 16 10 4 21 116 4 135 17 115
Poilievre 30% 37% 16% 17% 31% 29% 30% 20% 1% 22% 33% 9% 32% 21% 30%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 74 35 26 13 13 61 15 5 4 19 50 19 52 20 51
Singh 15% 12% 22% 21% 12% 16% 28% 10% 10% 20% 14% 44% 12% 25% 13%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 4 2 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 3 4 1 3
May 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 3 0 2 3 3 3 2 1
Bernier 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Others Count 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 3 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 1
1% 0%, 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 16 5 10 4 11 0 5 5 5 10 16 5 11
3% 2% 9% 4% 3% 1% 1% 12% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 12 1 11 2 11 3 3 4 7 5 3 10 3 9
3% 0% 10% 2% 3% 6% 5% 10% 7% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2%
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ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) (72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)
SUPPORT/ Liberal/ Mark Count 225 42 88 15 25 36 78 87 196 7 198 2 148 31
LEANING Carney
TOWARD 47% 37% 83% 30% 43% 49% 50% 47% 76% 6% 83% 2% 87% 18%
CPC/ Pierre Count 142 37 9 21 15 20 38 60 10 119 4 128 1 129
Poilievre 30% 32% 8% 42% 25% 28% 24% 32% 4% 91% 2% 93% 1% 76%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 74 25 5 6 14 9 25 26 37 32 4 20 2
Singh 15% 21% 5% 13% 23% 13% 16% 14% 14% 13% 3% 12% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 4 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
May 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 3 1 0 0 2 1
Bernier 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Others Count 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
(Rather not say) Count 3 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 16 0 5 5 5 5 6 5 0 0 0
3% 0% 10% 9% 7% 3% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0%
(DK/Undecided) Count 12 7 2 1 0 1 5 3 5 3 1 1 3
3% 6% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?

** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

INNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL [ Inner ity | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted | (458) (103) (171) (184) (271) (99) (74) (188) (89) (128) (313) (72) (55) (280) (85) (64)
VOTERS (449) (92) (163) (194) (225) (142) (74) (163) (135) (99) (264) (112) (51) (217) (137) (64)
DECIDED VOTE/ | Liberal 50% 41% 49% 55% 100% 86% 19% 39% 63% 1% 76% 64% 15% 85%
LEANING INFED [ cPC 32% 23% 30% 37% 100% 5% 80% 6% 11% 88% 13% 6% 84% 3%
ELECTION NDP 16% 34% 19% 6% 100% 8% 0% 54% 25% 0% 1% 29% 6%

Green Party

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

0%

1%

0%

1%

1%

3%

PPC

1%

0%

1%

1%

0%

0%

1%

0%

Others

0%

1%

0%

1%

0%

0%

2%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?
ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted | (458) (220) (229) (154) (169) (135) (46) (168) (244) (289) (89) (80) (70) (142) (208)
VOTERS (449) (218) (223) (127) (141) (181) (167) (135) (147) (229) (104) (116) (95) (155) (159)
DECIDED VOTE/ | Liberal 50% 47% 53% 48% 59% 44% 34% 54% 65% 54% 51% 4% 51% 42% 59%
LEANING INFED  ['cPC 32% 38% 26% 28% 21% 42% 40% 32% 22% 30% 24% 42% 21% 37% 30%
ELECTION NDP 16% 13% 19% 22% 18% 12% 26% 1% 10% 14% 24% 14% 23% 19% 1%

Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%

PPC 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%

Others 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?
ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

CHILDREN <16 AT

MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY

Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted | (458) (300) (100) (54) (120) (337) (46) (54) (35) (81) (342) (54) (397) (75) (375)

VOTERS (449) (288) (95) (60) (99) (349) (49) (41) (31) (80) (338) (41) (400) (70) (363)
DECIDED VOTE/ | Liberal 50% 49% 50% 60% 51% 50% 35% 63% 71% 49% 49% 43% 51% 44% 53%
LEANING INFED  ['CcPC 32% 38% 19% 17% 33% 31% 33% 24% 14% 26% 34% 9% 34% 24% 32%
ELECTION NDP 16% 12% 27% 22% 13% 17% 31% 12% 13% 24% 15% 48% 13% 29% 14%
Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Others 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?
ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted | (458) (118) (123) (46) (42) (82) (153) (164) (303) (84) (282) (97) (213) (126)
VOTERS (449) (106) (102) (43) (54) (66) (144) (176) (247) (127) (235) (137) (169) (165)
DECIDED VOTE/ | Liberal 50% 40% 86% 34% 47% 54% 55% 50% 79% 6% 84% 2% 87% 19%
LEANING INFED [ cPC 32% 35% 8% 48% 27% 31% 26% 34% 4% 94% 2% 94% 1% 78%
ELECTION NDP 16% 23% 5% 14% 26% 14% 18% 15% 15% 13% 3% 12% 1%

Green Party 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

PPC 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Others 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
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ESS5. Thinking back to the last federal election held in October 2021, which party did you vote for?

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELEGTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELEGTION
TOTAL | Inner Gity | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LB CPC NDP LB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
VOTED LAST Liberal/ Justin Count 165 24 65 77 141 7 13 165 129 6 26 103 9 48
FED ELECTION | Trudeau
34% 25% 37% 37% 63% 5% 17% 100% 47% 5% 45% 46% 6% 72%
CPC/ Erin Count 137 27 39 70 25 108 0 137 33 93 6 16 116 2
O'Toole 28% 28% 22% 34% 1% 76% 1% 100% 12% 83% 1% 7% 82% 3%
NDP/ Jagmeet | Count 99 31 39 30 39 6 54 99 83 2 10 86 3 7
Singh 21% 32% 22% 14% 17% 4% 73% 100% 30% 2% 17% 39% 2% 10%
Others Count 16 2 5 9 3 5 0 2 5 7 3 11 3
3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 0% 1% 5% 12% 1% 8% 4%
(Did not vote) Count 47 11 21 16 14 9 6 23 5 5 10 3
10% 12% 12% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 8% 5% 5%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 15 0 8 7 4 6 1 3 1 3 4 3 3
3% 0% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 5%
BASE: VOTERS (418) (84) (147) (187) (207) (127) (67) (165) (137) (99) (248) (106) (49) (209) (139) (59)
VOTED Liberal 40% 28% 44% 1% 68% 6% 19% 100% 52% 6% 53% 49% 7% 81%
CPC 33% 32% 27% 38% 12% 85% 1% 100% 13% 87% 13% 8% 84% 3%
NDP 24% 37% 26% 16% 19% 5% 80% 100% 34% 2% 20% 1% 2% 12%
Others 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 0% 1% 5% 14% 1% 8% 5%
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ES5. Thinking back to the last federal election held in October 2021, which party did you vote for?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)

VOTED LAST FED | Liberal/ Justin Count 165 70 93 42 61 62 41 57 68 96 34 35 27 54 70
ELECTION Trudeau

34% 30% 39% 30% 40% 33% 22% 41% 44% 39% 29% 30% 24% 33% 43%
CPC/ Erin Count 137 74 62 26 30 81 63 42 32 71 13 53 24 58 38
O'Toole 28% 32% 26% 18% 20% 43% 33% 31% 21% 29% 12% 44% 21% 36% 24%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 99 46 50 30 39 31 36 28 36 48 30 21 27 33 35
Singh 21% 20% 21% 21% 26% 16% 19% 20% 23% 19% 26% 18% 25% 21% 22%
Others Count 16 12 4 10 1 5 8 3 5 8 4 4 11 3 2
3% 5% 2% 7% 0% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 10% 2% 1%
(Did not vote) Count 47 25 22 26 15 6 36 4 8 16 28 4 20 12 9
10% 1% 9% 19% 10% 3% 19% 3% 5% 7% 24% 3% 18% 8% 5%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 15 5 9 7 5 3 5 4 5 6 7 1 3 1 8
3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 5%

BASE: VOTERS (418) (203) (209) (109) (130) (179) (148) (129) (140) (223) (82) (113) (89) (149) (145)
VOTED Liberal 40% 35% 44% 39% 47% 35% 28% 44% 48% 43% 41% 31% 30% 36% 48%
CPC 33% 37% 30% 24% 23% 45% 42% 32% 23% 32% 16% 46% 27% 39% 26%
NDP 24% 23% 24% 27% 30% 17% 24% 21% 25% 21% 37% 19% 31% 22% 24%
Others 4% 6% 2% 10% 0% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 12% 2% 1%
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ES5. Thinking back to the last federal election held in October 2021, which party did you vote for?

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) 117) 62) (105) (374) (54) (50) 1) (94) (355) 43) (427) (79) (383)
VOTED LAST Liberal/ Justin Count 165 101 38 26 49 117 13 20 22 35 117 12 151 20 142
FED ELECTION | Trudeau
34% 34% 33% 43% 46% 31% 24% 39% 53% 37% 33% 27% 35% 26% 37%
CPC/ Erin Count 137 107 15 13 26 111 14 7 3 17 113 2 134 11 114
O'Toole 28% 36% 13% 21% 25% 30% 27% 15% 7% 18% 32% 5% 31% 14% 30%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 99 57 25 17 16 84 17 6 5 21 74 20 78 24 72
Singh 21% 19% 21% 27% 15% 22% 31% 12% 12% 22% 21% 46% 18% 31% 19%
Others Count 16 3 8 1 6 10 0 4 4 5 11 1 14 2 14
3% 1% 7% 2% 5% 3% 1% 9% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
(Did not vote) Count 47 19 24 4 7 39 8 9 4 13 30 7 41 16 30
10% 6% 21% 6% 7% 10% 16% 18% 10% 13% 8% 16% 9% 20% 8%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 15 8 7 2 13 1 4 3 4 10 1 10 4 10
3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 7% 8% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
BASE: VOTERS (418) (267) (87) (58) (96) (322) (45) (37) (34) (78) (315) (35) (377) (58) (343)
VOTED Liberal 40% 38% 44% 46% 50% 36% 29% 52% 64% 45% 37% 33% 40% 35% 42%
CPC 33% 40% 18% 23% 27% 34% 32% 20% 8% 22% 36% 7% 35% 19% 33%
NDP 24% 21% 29% 29% 16% 26% 38% 16% 14% 27% 23% 56% 21% 42% 21%
Others 4% 1% 9% 2% 6% 3% 1% 12% 13% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
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ES5. Thinking back to the last federal election held in October 2021, which party did you vote for?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) 72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)

VOTED LAST Liberal/ Justin Count 165 36 55 11 20 24 65 56 135 11 134 9 104 25
FED ELECTION Trudeau

34% 32% 52% 22% 34% 33% 42% 30% 52% 8% 57% 6% 61% 15%
CPC/ Erin Count 137 28 22 19 16 18 35 65 29 96 27 99 14 112
O'Toole 28% 24% 21% 39% 28% 24% 22% 35% 11% 74% 12% 72% 8% 66%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 99 26 18 4 17 13 37 35 61 8 56 8 40 9
Singh 21% 22% 17% 9% 29% 17% 23% 19% 24% 6% 24% 6% 24% 6%
Others Count 16 4 1 4 1 6 4 4 4 3 7 2 6
3% 4% 1% 9% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 4%
(Did not vote) Count 47 14 7 8 6 17 6 24 23 9 12 11 8 12
10% 12% 7% 16% 9% 23% 4% 13% 9% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7%
(Refused/DK/ Count 15 7 2 3 0 1 8 0 6 3 4 4 4 4
NS) 3% 6% 2% 6% 0% 1% 5% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

BASE: VOTERS (418) (94) (96) (39) (53) (55) (142) (160) (229) (118) (222) (124) (159) (153)
VOTED Liberal 40% 39% 57% 28% 38% 43% 46% 35% 59% 9% 61% 7% 65% 17%
CPC 33% 30% 23% 50% 31% 32% 24% 1% 13% 81% 12% 80% 9% 73%
NDP 24% 27% 18% 1% 32% 23% 26% 22% 27% 6% 25% 7% 25% 6%
Others 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 4%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
Overall cost of Liberal/ Mark Count 180 42 62 76 163 2 13 110 21 35 133 12 30 105 20 46
living/ inflation Carney
37% 44% 35% 36% 72% 1% 18% 67% 16% 36% 48% 10% 52% 47% 14% 70%
CPC/ Pierre Count 151 20 52 78 9 130 3 9 107 7 36 93 14 21 114 1
Poilievre 31% 21% 30% 37% 4% 91% 4% 5%, 78% 8% 13% 83% 24% 9% 80% 2%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 64 17 28 19 23 1 41 25 36 60 1 3 49 1 11
Singh 13% 18% 16% 9%, 10% 0% 56%. 15% 36% 22% 1% 5% 22% 0% 17%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 6 4 0 2 1 3 2 1 2 0 3 1 2
May 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0%, 6% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 6 3 3 1 3 1 0 4 1 3 2 1
Bernier 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(None of these) | Count 28 2 14 12 10 1 3 7 1 5 16 1 2 11 1 2
6% 2% 8% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 43 11 12 20 17 8 11 10 6 15 24 4 6 32 3 3
9% 1% 7% 10%. 8% 5%, 15% 6% 4% 15% 9% 3% 1% 14% 2% 4%
Housing cost/ Liberal/ Mark Count 162 32 60 69 145 0 11 98 18 28 125 6 27 91 15 44
availability Carmey 34% 33% 35% 33% 64% 0% 15% 59% 13% 28% 46% 5% 48% 1% 1% 67%
CPC/ Pierre Count 144 23 50 70 10 127 3 9 107 7 31 94 10 18 111 2
Poilievre 30%. 24% 29% 34% 4% 89% 4% 6% 78% 7% 1% 84% 17% 8% 78% 3%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 92 25 35 32 39 2 49 36 2 49 83 3 6 77 2 9
Singh 19% 26% 20%. 15% 17% 2% 66%. 22% 2% 50%. 30%. 2% 10% 35% 1% 14%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 3 1 5 6 6 0 7 2 2 6
May 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 9%
PPC/ Maxime Count 6 4 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 3
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
(None of these) Count 28 3 8 17 7 3 5 7 4 3 10 3 9 8 8 2
6% 3% 5%, 8% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 15% 4% 5% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 40 10 16 14 15 8 7 9 4 12 18 5 4 25 4 2
8% 10% 9% 7% 7% 6% 10%. 5% 3% 12% 7% 4% 7%, 1% 3% 4%
Health care Liberal/ Mark Count 127 26 42 59 115 4 4 78 21 12 85 10 25 59 17 37
Carney 26% 27% 24% 28% 51% 2% 5% 47% 15% 12% 31% 9% 43% 26% 12% 57%
CPC/ Pierre Count 128 17 40 71 6 116 7 96 4 18 90 14 12 106 3
Poilievre 27% 18% 23% 34% 3% 81% 4% 71%. 4% 7% 81% 25% 5% 74% 5%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 135 40 59 36 61 8 62 53 7 67 124 3 7 110 6 13
Singh 28% 42% 34% 17% 27% 5% 84% 32% 5% 67% 45% 3% 12% 49% 4% 19%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 10 0 3 6 6 6 0 6 1 1 6
May 2% 0%, 2% 3% 3%, 4% 0%, 2% 2% 0% 9%,
PPC/ Maxime Count 7 4 3 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%, 0%, 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
(None of these) Count 21 1 6 15 8 4 2 6 3 5 10 1 4 8 6 2
4% 1% 3% 7%, 4% 3% 3%, 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 7% 4% 4% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 53 12 21 20 24 10 6 15 8 11 31 6 5 32 5 4
1% 13% 12% 9% 1% 7% 8% 9% 6% 1% 1% 5% 9% 14% 4% 6%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)
Overall cost of Liberal/ Mark Count 180 84 96 40 65 75 32 64 84 102 35 44 42 48 75
living/ inftation Camey 37% 36% 40% 28% 43% 40% 17% 47% 55% 42% 20% 37% 37% 30% 46%
CPC/ Pierre Count 151 89 61 44 33 74 77 42 33 80 22 48 30 61 45
Poilievre 31% 38% 25% 31% 22% 39% 40% 30% 21% 33% 19% 1% 27% 38% 28%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 64 25 36 24 24 17 35 13 17 31 17 16 16 24 23
Singh 13% 1% 15% 17% 16% 9% 18% 9% 1% 13% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 6 4 1 4 1 3 2 1 3 3 2 1
May 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 2 7 6 1 1 5 1 3 2 5 1 5 4 1
Bernier 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 0%
(None of these) Count 28 14 11 7 9 12 15 6 6 14 10 3 10 10 6
6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 9% 3% 9% 6% 4%
(DKINS) Count 43 14 29 17 17 9 24 10 9 13 25 5 9 13 12
9% 6% 12% 12% 12% 5% 13% 7% 6% 5% 21% 4% 8% 8% 7%
Housing cost/ Liberal/ Mark Count 162 82 78 36 60 65 34 57 70 86 35 41 39 49 64
availability Carney 34% 35% 32% 26% 40% 35% 18% 42% 46% 35% 29% 35% 35% 30% 39%
CPC/ Pierre Count 144 85 58 40 31 72 76 38 30 74 22 48 29 61 42
Poilievre 30% 36% 24% 28% 21% 38% 40% 27% 20% 30% 19% 40% 26% 37% 26%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 92 38 53 26 31 35 35 23 34 48 21 23 21 30 34
Singh 19% 16% 22% 18% 21% 19% 18% 17% 23% 20% 18% 19% 19% 19% 21%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 2 7 6 2 1 5 2 2 4 5 0 1 7 1
May 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 4% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 6 2 4 4 1 1 3 1 3 2 3 1 5 0 1
Bernier 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 0% 1%
(None of these) Count 28 15 11 12 7 8 14 9 5 16 9 3 8 11 4
6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 8% 6% 3% 7% 7% 2% 7% 7% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 40 10 30 18 18 4 23 8 9 15 24 2 9 5 15
8% 4% 13% 12% 12% 2% 12% 6% 6% 6% 20% 1% 9% 3% 9%
Health care Liberal/ Mark Count 127 66 61 36 42 49 30 41 55 66 29 32 30 37 46
Carney 26% 28% 25% 25% 28% 26% 16% 30% 36% 27% 25% 27% 27% 23% 28%
CPC/ Pierre Count 128 71 56 33 23 71 66 35 27 70 12 45 26 54 36
Poilievre 27% 31% 23% 23% 15% 38% 35% 25% 18% 29% 1% 38% 23% 33% 22%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 135 61 67 36 54 45 50 42 43 73 34 28 30 49 51
Singh 28% 26% 28% 25% 36% 24% 26% 31% 28% 30% 29% 24% 27% 30% 31%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 10 1 9 9 0 0 7 0 2 2 7 0 4 5 0
May 2% 0% 4% 6% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 1% 6% 0% 3% 3% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 7 2 5 5 1 1 3 3 1 2 3 1 5 0 1
Bernier 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 0% 1%
(None of these) | Count 21 9 12 4 10 8 5 7 9 12 3 6 2 9 7
4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 53 22 31 20 20 12 29 9 15 20 28 5 13 7 21
1% 10% 13% 14% 13% 7% 15% 6% 10% 8% 24% 5% 12% 4% 13%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) (117) (62) (105) (374) (54) (50) @1) (94) (355) (43) (427) (79) (383)

Overall cost of Liberal/ Mark Count 180 111 36 32 40 140 14 18 14 28 137 15 164 27 150
living/ inflation Carney

37% 38% 31% 52% 38% 37% 26% 36% 34% 30% 39% 34% 38% 35% 39%
CPC/ Pierre Count 151 107 30 9 38 112 22 16 10 32 113 3 146 16 124
Poilievre 31% 36% 26% 14% 36% 30% 41% 31% 25% 34% 32% 7% 34% 20% 32%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 64 35 20 9 14 50 9 4 8 18 44 16 48 12 52
Singh 13% 12% 17% 14% 13% 13% 17% 8% 21% 19% 12% 38% 11% 15% 14%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 6 2 3 1 4 3 1 1 2 1 5 6
May 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 7% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 1 8 1 8 3 3 6 3 6 5 4
Bernier 2% 0% 7% 1% 2% 7% 3% 2% 6% 1% 6% 1%
(None of these) Count 28 16 7 4 5 22 1 1 1 2 25 2 24 11 15
6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 7% 6% 6% 14% 4%
(DKINS) Count 43 22 13 7 6 38 7 9 4 11 27 3 34 8 32
9% 8% 1% 12% 5% 10%. 14% 17% 10% 12% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Housing cost/ Liberal/ Mark Count 162 96 39 27 34 127 10 18 12 23 124 16 145 28 132
availability Carney 34% 32% 33% 44% 32% 34% 19% 35% 30% 24% 35% 36% 34% 36% 34%
CPC/ Pierre Count 144 106 24 9 32 111 25 11 6 30 108 3 139 17 116
Poilievre 30% 36% 21% 14% 31% 30% 47% 23% 14% 32% 30% 7% 33% 21% 30%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 92 53 24 14 19 73 10 7 7 17 69 19 73 18 74
Singh 19% 18% 21% 22% 18% 20% 18% 15% 18% 18% 20% 43% 17% 23% 19%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 3 5 1 3 6 0 5 5 3 8 9
May 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 12% 5% 1% 2% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 6 1 2 3 1 5 1 1 6 6 5 2
Bernier 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 0%,
(None of these) | Count 28 14 10 4 9 18 2 7 5 7 18 3 24 4 23
6% 5% 9% 6% 9% 5% 4% 15% 12% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6%
(DKINS) Count 40 22 13 5 7 33 6 6 5 11 27 3 31 7 29
8% 7% 1% 8% 6% 9% 1% 11% 13% 12% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8%
Health care Liberal/ Mark Count 127 69 34 22 25 102 13 18 13 26 86 9 118 13 113
Carney 26% 24% 29% 36% 23% 27% 25% 37% 32% 28% 24% 20% 27% 17% 29%
CPC/ Pierre Count 128 93 21 10 29 99 14 17 10 23 96 3 125 15 102
Poilievre 27% 31% 18% 16% 27% 27% 26% 34% 24% 25% 27% 6% 29% 19% 27%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 135 84 29 22 34 101 18 7 5 23 107 26 108 28 104
Singh 28% 29% 24% 35% 32% 27% 34% 15% 12% 25% 30% 59% 25% 36% 27%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 10 1 8 2 8 0 5 5 4 3 7 3 7
May 2% 0% 7% 1% 2% 1% 13% 6% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 7 4 3 1 5 1 1 5 6 5 1
Bernier 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 7% 0%
(None of these) Count 21 16 3 2 4 17 1 1 1 2 19 0 20 1 19
4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 1% 5%
(DKINS) Count 53 31 19 3 11 42 7 6 5 12 38 4 44 13 36
11% 10% 16% 5% 10% 11% 14% 12% 12% 13% 1% 8% 10% 16% 9%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) 72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)

Overall cost of Liberal/ Mark Count 180 31 74 15 23 28 74 61 176 175 2 140 18
living/ inflation Carney

37% 27% 71% 30% 39% 39% 47% 33% 68% 74% 1% 83% 10%
CPC/ Pierre Count 151 42 7 25 15 26 41 59 16 121 7 128 4 132
Poilievre 31% 36% 7% 50% 25% 36% 26% 32% 6% 93% 3% 92% 2% 78%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 64 15 8 3 11 5 25 27 29 7 30 1 19 7
Singh 13% 13% 7% 6% 18% 7% 16% 14% 1% 5% 13% 1% 11% 4%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 6 1 0 4 3 1 1 2 1 3 0 1
May 1% 1% 0% 8% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 4 1 1 3 5 1 1 1 6
Bernier 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 0% 1% 1% 4%
(None of these) Count 28 9 3 [ 5 3 17 14 1 10 2 1 2
6% 8% 3% 10% 7% 2% 9% 6% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 43 13 12 2 4 2 7 20 21 0 13 2 5 4
9% 12% 1% 5% 7% 3% 5% 1% 8% 0% 6% 1% 3% 3%
Housing cost/ Liberal/ Mark Count 162 25 70 14 26 23 63 59 153 1 148 2 122 13
availability Carney 34% 22% 67% 28% 44% 32% 40% 32% 59% 0% 62% 2% 72% 8%
CPC/ Pierre Count 144 40 5 20 14 29 34 57 18 120 10 123 4 131
Poilievre 30% 35% 5% 39% 24% 40% 22% 31% 7% 92% 4% 89% 2% 77%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 92 27 18 4 14 9 39 31 57 2 52 1 36 8
Singh 19% 23% 17% 8% 23% 12% 25% 17% 22% 1% 22% 1% 21% 5%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 0 1 1 0 2 6 3 6 6 1 5
May 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 6 4 1 0 1 3 1 1 2 2
Bernier 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
(None of these) Count 28 7 1 8 1 8 7 12 9 1 8 7 3 4
6% 6% 1% 17% 1% 1% 5% 7% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 40 12 9 2 5 2 10 17 19 0 13 3 4 6
8% 10% 9% 5% 8% 3% 6% 9% 7% 0% 6% 2% 3% 3%
Health care Liberal/ Mark Count 127 15 52 12 14 28 48 38 115 4 116 5 99 17
Carney 26% 13% 49% 24% 24% 39% 31% 21% 45% 3% 49% 4% 58% 10%
CPC/ Pierre Count 128 34 5 22 15 15 37 55 8 110 2 114 2 114
Poilievre 27% 30% 5% 44% 25% 20% 24% 30% 3% 84% 1% 82% 1% 67%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 135 38 29 11 22 19 48 55 94 6 89 8 54 16
Singh 28% 33% 27% 22% 37% 27% 31% 30% 37% 5% 38% 6% 32% 10%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 10 3 1 1 4 5 1 5 6 1 7
May 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4%
PPC/ Maxime Count 7 4 1 0 1 3 2 1 2 1 1
Bernier 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
(None of these) Count 21 4 2 1 2 5 7 7 9 2 7 4 2 5
4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 53 15 15 5 6 3 10 22 29 3 18 4 10 7
11% 13% 14% 10% 10% 4% 7% 12% 1% 2% 7% 3% 6% 4%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
Canada-U.S, Liberal/ Mark Count 258 51 95 112 196 10 37 135 29 61 205 12 31 165 24 52
relations/ tariffs Carney
54% 53% 54% 54% 87% 7% 51% 82% 21% 61% 75% 1% 55% 74% 17% 78%
CPC/ Pierre Count 130 18 46 67 7 119 11 96 8 23 91 7 10 103 7
Poilievre 27% 19% 26% 32% 3%, 84% 7% 70% 8% 8% 81% 13% 5% 73% 1%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 29 12 13 4 4 24 12 17 28 1 24 2
Singh 6% 12% 8% 2% 2% 33% 7% 17% 10% 1% 1% 3%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 1 1 8 3 0 1 4 1 1 1 7 4 5 0
May 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 3%, 1% 0% 1% 12% 2% 4% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 5 1 0 4 1 3 1 0 1 2 1 1 4 1
Bernier 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%, 2% 1%
(None of these) Count 17 5 8 5 5 0 5 3 2 3 0 6 4 2
4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 0% 7% 2% 2% 1% 0% 10% 2% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 31 9 12 9 8 10 6 4 7 11 12 5 5 14 6 2
6%, 10% 7% 5% 4% 7% 9% 2% 5% 1% 4% 5% 8% 6%, 4% 3%
Military spending | Liberal/ Mark Count 176 37 65 74 143 2 27 103 14 42 136 9 26 115 12 37
Carmey 37% 39% 37% 35% 64% 1% 37% 63% 10%. 42% 50% 8% 45% 51% 8% 56%
CPC/ Pierre Count 146 17 51 78 19 123 2 16 104 8 33 92 14 27 105 7
Poilievre 30% 18% 29% 37% 9% 87% 2% 10% 76% 9% 12% 83% 25% 12% 74% 10%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 43 20 13 10 10 4 28 17 3 22 40 2 2 29 4 8
Singh 9% 21% 8% 5% 5% 3% 38% 10% 2% 22% 15% 1% 3% 13% 3% 12%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 10 4 1 5 5 0 1 4 1 5 0 4 1 9
May 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 0%, 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%, 8% 1% 6%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 1 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
(None of these) | Count 29 2 17 10 12 1 3 10 1 6 20 1 2 14 1 3
6%, 2% 10% 5% 5% 1% 4% 6% 1% 6% 7% 1% 4% 6%, 1% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 71 15 26 30 34 10 13 18 10 20 39 6 8 37 9 10
15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 7% 18% 1% 8% 20% 14% 5% 15% 17% 6% 16%
Homelessness Liberal/ Mark Count 107 19 39 48 102 3 1 73 17 11 73 9 21 45 16 38
Carney 22% 20% 23% 23% 45% 2% 1% 44% 13% 11% 27% 8% 36% 20% 11% 58%
CPC/ Pierre Count 126 18 41 66 6 112 4 96 4 19 87 14 11 104 3
Poilievre 26% 19% 23% 32% 3% 79% 2% 70%. 4% 7% 77%. 25% 5% 73% 4%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 147 40 50 57 66 13 64 58 10 67 132 4 7 117 9 16
Singh 31% 42% 28% 27% 30% 9% 87% 35% 7% 67% 48% 4% 12% 52% 6% 24%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 12 5 5 3 8 0 6 2 6 4 7 3
May 3%, 5% 3% 1% 3% 0%, 4% 2% 2% 6% 3%, 4%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 3 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 3 0 1
Bernier 1% 3%, 1% 0% 0%, 1% 4% 1% 0%, 0%, 1% 5% 0% 1%
(None of these) | Count 32 1 15 16 19 4 2 12 3 7 14 5 4 15 4 3
7%, 1% 9% 8% 8% 3% 2% 7% 2% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7%, 3% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 52 10 24 18 23 9 4 12 9 8 29 6 6 27 7 4
1% 10% 14% 9% 10% 6% 6% 7% 7%, 9% 1% 6% 10% 12% 5% 6%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)
Canada-U.S. Liberal/ Mark Count 258 129 124 60 92 106 68 83 107 138 57 63 58 74 103
refations/ tariffs Carney 54% 56% 51% 42% 61% 56% 36% 60% 70% 57% 48% 53% 52% 46% 63%
CPC/ Pierre Count 130 71 58 33 29 68 67 36 28 65 23 43 20 59 42
Poilievre 27% 31% 24% 23% 20% 36% 35% 26% 18% 27% 19% 36% 18% 36% 26%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 29 10 18 13 9 7 17 5 6 17 5 6 9 13 6
Singh 6% 4% 8% 9% 6% 4% 9% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 8% 4%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 6 3 8 1 7 1 1 8 2 8 1 1
May 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 7% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 5 4 1 1 1 3 2 3 1 1 3 2 2 1
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
(None of these) Count 17 4 13 9 7 1 14 3 1 8 8 1 4 8 3
4% 2% 6% 6% 5% 1% 7% 2% 0% 3% 7% 1% 4% 5% 2%
(DKINS) Count 31 9 22 17 10 3 17 7 7 7 22 2 11 5 7
6% 4% 9% 12% 7% 2% 9% 5% 5% 3% 19% 2% 10% 3% 4%
Military spending Liberal/ Mark Count 176 85 91 44 58 74 44 62 71 91 42 44 39 52 69
Carney 37% 36% 38% 31% 39% 39% 23% 45% 46% 37% 36% 37% 35% 32% 43%
CPC/ Pierre Count 146 86 60 29 40 76 64 42 40 79 20 48 23 59 51
Poilievre 30% 37% 25% 21% 27% 41% 34% 31% 26% 32% 17% 1% 21% 37% 32%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 43 14 29 21 12 10 27 5 11 25 9 9 11 17 14
Singh 9% 6% 12% 15% 8% 5% 14% 4% 7% 10%. 8% 8% 10% 11% 9%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 10 9 1 6 5 9 0 1 10 0 9 0 1
May 2% 4% 0% 4% 3% 5% 0% 1% 4% 0% 8% 0% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 2 2 1 3 3 1 1 3 2 2 0
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
(None of these) Count 29 13 12 10 9 10 14 6 9 15 10 4 8 15 6
6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 8% 3% 7% 9% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 71 23 46 31 25 15 32 20 19 23 37 11 20 17 20
15% 10%. 19% 22% 17% 8% 17% 14% 13% 9% 31% 9% 18% 10% 13%
Homelessness Liberal/ Mark Count 107 51 55 30 42 35 28 36 43 63 18 26 21 35 42
Carney 22% 22% 23% 21% 28% 19% 15% 26% 28% 26% 15% 22% 19% 22% 26%
CPC/ Pierre Count 126 70 55 33 26 67 66 34 26 69 11 46 28 52 36
Poilievre 26% 30% 23% 23% 17% 36% 35% 24% 17% 28% 10% 39% 25% 32% 22%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 147 68 76 39 50 57 50 42 55 68 44 35 37 47 54
Singh 31% 29% 31% 28% 34% 30% 26% 31% 36% 28% 38% 30% 33% 29% 33%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 12 4 5 8 3 2 5 2 6 9 3 0 3 6 4
May 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 4 4 1 3 1 1 2 3 1 0 1
Bernier 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
(None of these) | Count 32 14 18 11 11 10 12 9 12 20 10 2 8 11 11
7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8% 2% 8% 7% 7%
(DKINS) Count 52 20 31 17 18 16 26 14 11 16 28 8 13 11 16
1% 9% 13% 12% 12% 9% 14% 1% 7% 6% 24% 7% 12% 7% 10%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT

MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY

Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) (117) (62) (105) (374) (54) (50) @1) (94) (355) (43) (427) (79) (383)

Canada-U.S. Liberal/ Mark Count 258 153 62 42 55 203 22 27 19 41 199 25 231 48 208
relations/ tariffs Carney

54% 52% 53% 68% 52% 54% 40% 54% 47% 44% 56% 58% 54% 61% 54%
CPC/ Pierre Count 130 96 22 9 27 104 16 9 10 26 101 3 127 12 107
Poilievre 27% 33% 19% 14% 25% 28% 30% 17% 25% 28% 28% 7% 30% 15% 28%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 29 15 6 7 8 21 8 1 1 9 19 5 23 1 27
Singh 6% 5% 5% 12% 8% 6% 14% 1% 3% 10% 5% 13% 5% 2% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 3 6 0 9 1 0 8 5 5 1 1 9 1 9
May 2% 1% 5% 0% 8% 0% 0% 16% 12% 5% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 5 3 2 2 3 0 1 0 4 1 4 1 4
Bernier 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
(None of these) Count 17 7 7 4 17 1 3 3 4 11 2 14 4 12
4% 2% 6% 6% 5% 2% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3%
(DKINS) Count 31 17 13 5 25 7 3 2 8 21 6 19 11 17
6% 6% 1% 5% 7% 13% 5% 5% 9% 6% 14% 5% 14% 4%
Military spending Liberal/ Mark Count 176 100 44 32 36 140 17 18 15 32 130 17 159 28 148
Carney 37% 34% 37% 51% 34% 37% 31% 37% 37% 34% 37% 38% 37% 35% 39%
CPC/ Pierre Count 146 115 16 11 39 108 14 15 6 20 118 4 141 18 116
Poilievre 30% 39% 13% 18% 37% 29% 26% 29% 13% 21% 33% 9% 33% 23% 30%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 43 21 15 7 10 33 10 2 7 17 24 9 35 5 38
Singh 9% 7% 13% 1% 10% 9% 20% 3% 17% 19% 7% 20% 8% 6% 10%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 10 5 5 5 6 4 4 4 6 0 10 0 10
May 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 9% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 2 2 1 3 0 4 4 1 3
Bernier 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
(None of these) | Count 29 18 10 1 5 24 2 1 3 4 24 6 22 10 18
6% 6% 9% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 7% 5% 7% 13%, 5% 13% 5%
(DKINS) Count 71 33 26 12 10 60 11 10 6 16 49 8 57 16 51
15% 11% 22% 19% 10% 16%. 20% 20% 15% 17% 14% 19% 13% 20% 13%
Homelessness Liberal/ Mark Count 107 58 28 20 27 79 10 10 16 25 74 7 100 8 99
Carney 22% 20% 24% 32% 26% 21% 18% 21% 38% 27% 21% 15% 23% 10% 26%
CPC/ Pierre Count 126 89 25 8 29 96 13 15 9 23 96 4 122 16 99
Poilievre 26% 30% 21% 12% 28% 26% 25% 31% 23% 24% 27% 8% 29% 20% 26%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 147 96 33 19 31 116 21 10 6 27 113 27 117 34 109
Singh 31% 33% 28% 30% 29% 31% 40% 20% 14% 29% 32% 62% 27% 44% 28%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 12 6 5 1 5 7 3 1 1 4 8 3 8 2 9
May 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 6% 1% 3% 5% 2% 7% 2% 3% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 1 4 4 3 2 4 1 4
Bernier 1% 0% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(None of these) Count 32 17 8 8 5 27 1 3 4 5 25 1 31 5 26
7% 6% 7% 13% 5% 7% 3% 5% 9% 6% 7% 1% 7% 6% 7%
(DKINS) Count 52 29 15 7 8 44 5 8 5 9 37 3 45 13 37
11% 10% 13% 12% 8% 12% 9% 16% 12% 10% 1% 7% 11% 16% 10%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) 72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)
Canada-U.S. Liberal/ Mark Count 258 55 92 20 36 38 85 107 258 227 9 164 29
relations/ tariffs Carney
54% 48% 88% 4% 62% 52% 55% 58% 100% 95% 7% 96% 17%
CPC/ Pierre Count 130 31 5 17 14 18 35 55 130 5 119 1 123
Poilievre 27% 27% 5% 35% 24% 25% 23% 30% 100% 2% 86% 1% 72%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 29 8 4 1 6 1 19 4 1 2 1
Singh 6% 7% 3% 1% 11% 2% 12% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 4 5 1 5 3 1 1 3
May 2% 4% 10% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 5 1 1 0 1 3 3 2
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
(None of these) Count 17 5 3 1 10 2 6 3 3
4% 5% 5% 1% 14% 1% 3% 2% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 31 10 4 3 1 3 9 8 3 5 3 9
6% 9% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% 6%
Military spending | Liberal/ Mark Count 176 34 65 14 18 36 63 60 169 1 163 5 136 11
Carney 37% 29% 62% 28% 31% 50% 4% 32% 66% 0% 69% 3% 80% 6%
CPC/ Pierre Count 146 41 16 19 17 15 44 62 25 115 18 120 8 133
Poilievre 30% 35% 15% 39% 30% 21% 28% 34% 10% 88% 7% 87% 5% 79%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 43 9 4 3 8 5 23 12 8 10 11 4 4 8
Singh 9% 7% 4% 7% 14% 6% 15% 6% 3% 7% 5% 3% 2% 5%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 10 0 5 5 5 4 6 5 6
May 2% 0% 5% 10% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 1
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
(None of these) | Count 29 8 2 1 6 9 4 14 16 1 10 1 4 4
6% 7% 2% 1% 10% 12% 3% 7% 6% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 71 23 13 8 9 7 16 32 34 4 31 6 13 12
15% 20% 13% 16% 16% 10% 1% 17% 13% 3% 13% 4% 8% 7%
Homelessness Liberal/ Mark Count 107 14 43 8 9 18 41 36 99 6 101 2 84 18
Carney 22% 12% 4% 16% 15% 24% 26% 20% 38% 5% 43% 2% 49% 11%
CPC/ Pierre Count 126 35 6 22 13 14 35 54 7 107 4 111 3 113
Poilievre 26% 31% 5% 45% 22% 20% 23% 29% 3% 82% 1% 80% 2% 67%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 147 37 37 10 23 19 57 49 100 7 91 13 64 22
Singh 31% 32% 35% 21% 38% 27% 37% 26% 39% 5% 38% 9% 38% 13%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 12 4 2 1 0 1 3 8 7 5 7 1 3 1
May 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 0 3 3 1 1 1 3 1
Bernier 1% 0% 5% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
(None of these) Count 32 10 3 2 3 10 6 15 15 4 14 4 6 7
7% 9% 3% 4% 5% 14% 4% 8% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 52 14 14 4 11 6 14 22 30 2 21 4 10 6
11% 12% 13% 8% 19% 9% 9% 12% 12% 1% 9% 3% 6% 4%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
State of overall Liberal/ Mark Count 237 47 84 107 198 4 32 134 27 56 190 12 30 152 22 54
economy Carney
49% 49% 48% 51% 88% 3% 43% 81% 20% 57% 69% 1% 53% 68% 15% 83%
CPC/ Pierre Count 139 20 48 70 2 128 4 9 99 8 29 92 10 16 110 2
Poilievre 29% 21% 27% 33% 1% 90% 5% 5% 73% 8% 1% 82% 17% 7% 77% 4%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 36 15 17 4 4 2 30 10 1 21 32 2 2 26 1 4
Singh 8% 16% 10% 2% 2% 1% 41% 6% 1% 21% 12% 2% 4% 12% 1% 6%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 7 1 1 4 5 1 2 3 1 2 0 4 5 2
May 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 7% 2% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 6 0 6 0 1 2 0 1 1 4 1 5
Bernier 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 8% 1% 4%
(None of these) Count 18 12 7 5 0 2 4 4 10 0 2 7 1
4% 7% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 4% 0% 3% 3% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 36 11 13 12 11 7 6 5 6 9 9 5 5 16 5 3
8% 12% 8% 6%, 5% 5% 8% 3% 4% 10% 3% 4% 8% 7%, 3% 4%
Jobs/ Liberal/ Mark Count 193 40 64 89 167 3 17 112 22 41 143 12 34 113 24 49
Unemployment Carmey 40% 42% 37% 43% 74% 2% 24% 67% 16%. 42% 52% 1% 59% 51% 17% 74%
CPC/ Pierre Count 143 21 47 76 6 130 0 8 106 8 31 93 9 19 111 3
Poilievre 30%. 21% 27% 36%. 3% 91% 0%, 5% 78% 8% 1% 83% 16% 8% 78% 4%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 75 22 33 19 24 2 45 31 1 38 66 1 5 56 2 11
Singh 16% 23% 19% 9% 1% 1% 62% 19% 0%, 38% 24% 1% 9% 25% 1% 16%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 3 3 3 5 0 3 4 1 1 5 1 4 5 1
May 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 3% 0%, 1% 2% 0%, 7% 2% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Bernier 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(None of these) Count 11 1 5 5 3 1 4 1 4 1 5 1
2% 1% 3% 3%, 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 46 9 21 16 19 6 7 7 7 10 25 4 4 25 4 2
10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 4% 9% 4% 5% 10% 9% 3% 7% 1% 3% 3%
Crime/ Public Liberal/ Mark Count 135 29 49 57 121 0 13 89 14 20 104 7 21 78 14 35
safety Carney 28% 31% 28% 27% 54% 0% 17% 54% 10% 20%. 38% 6%, 36% 35% 10% 53%
CPC/ Pierre Count 161 21 55 84 19 133 3 19 112 9 42 96 13 24 115 11
Poilievre 33% 22% 32% 40% 9% 93% 4% 12% 82% 9% 15% 86% 22% 1% 81% 16%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 83 27 36 19 32 2 46 27 1 52 73 2 3 67 2 9
Singh 17% 29% 21% 9% 14% 1% 63% 16% 1% 52% 27% 1% 5% 30%. 2% 13%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 8 2 1 5 6 1 1 2 3 2 2 0 5 6 2
May 2% 2% 0% 3%, 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%, 9% 3%, 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 3 1 9 2 1 3 1 1 0 3 1 7 1 6 1
Bernier 2% 3%, 0%, 4% 1% 0%, 4% 1% 1% 0%, 1% 1% 12% 1% 5% 1%
(None of these) | Count 32 2 19 11 15 3 10 0 6 19 1 2 14 1
7% 2% 1% 5%, 6% 4% 6% 0%, 6% 7% 1% 3% 6% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 50 11 15 24 30 6 5 17 6 10 30 5 7 32 5 7
10% 12% 8% 12% 13% 4% 6% 10% 5% 10% 1% 4% 12% 14% 3% 1%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)
State of overall Liberal/ Mark Count 237 114 118 53 90 95 60 78 100 126 51 60 50 71 97
economy Carney 49% 49% 49% 37% 60% 50% 32% 56% 65% 51% 44% 51% 45% 44% 60%
CPC/ Pierre Count 139 80 58 33 31 74 64 44 31 69 22 47 21 57 44
Poilievre 29% 34% 24% 23% 21% 39% 34% 32% 20% 28% 19% 40% 19% 35% 27%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 36 11 24 16 14 6 22 7 8 21 9 6 11 15 9
Singh 8% 5% 10% 12% 9% 3% 1% 5% 5% 9% 8% 5% 10% 10% 5%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 7 2 4 5 2 3 2 1 6 1 3 3 1
May 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 6 5 1 5 1 4 0 2 6 4 1 1
Bernier 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0%
(None of these) Count 18 8 10 5 6 7 12 3 3 7 8 2 7 9 3
4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% 6% 5% 2%
(DKINS) Count 36 11 25 25 8 4 25 4 8 9 26 1 15 6 8
8% 5% 1% 17% 5% 2% 13% 3% 5% 4% 22% 1% 14% 4% 5%
Jobs/ Liberal/ Mark Count 193 107 85 48 73 73 47 61 85 119 31 44 41 53 87
Unemployment Carney 40% 46% 35% 34% 48% 39% 25% 44% 56% 49% 26% 37% 37% 33% 54%
CPC/ Pierre Count 143 82 60 35 31 77 67 43 34 72 22 50 27 59 43
Poilievre 30% 35% 25% 25% 21% 41% 35% 31% 22% 29% 18% 42% 24% 36% 27%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 75 19 54 25 24 25 34 21 19 30 26 18 25 30 17
Singh 16% 8% 22% 18% 16% 13% 18% 15% 13% 12% 22% 16% 22% 19% 10%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 5 1 8 2 5 1 3 5 4 1 5 0
May 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 2 2 0 2 2 1 2 1 0 1
Bernier 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(None of these) Count 11 3 9 4 7 1 7 3 1 7 3 1 2 8 1
2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 46 15 31 21 14 12 29 7 10 10 32 5 16 7 13
10% 6% 13% 14% 9% 6% 15% 5% 7% 4% 27% 4% 14% 4% 8%
Crime/ Public Liberal/ Mark Count 135 67 66 32 54 49 36 46 53 74 34 27 35 37 51
safety Carney 28% 29% 27% 23% 36% 26% 19% 33% 35% 30% 29% 23% 32% 23% 32%
CPC/ Pierre Count 161 95 65 34 39 88 64 50 47 81 24 56 23 65 57
Poilievre 33% 41% 27% 24% 26% 47% 34% 36% 31% 33% 20% 47% 20% 40% 35%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 83 30 51 35 26 22 46 16 20 42 22 19 24 32 26
Singh 17% 13% 21% 25% 17% 12% 24% 12% 13% 17% 18% 16% 21% 19% 16%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 8 3 5 5 2 1 3 1 4 6 1 1 3 3 2
May 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 9 3 9 2 1 7 1 4 8 3 1 6 2 1
Bernier 2% 4% 1% 6% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1%
(None of these) | Count 32 13 16 10 10 12 15 8 9 18 12 2 13 11 6
7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 10% 2% 12% 7% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 50 15 34 17 19 14 19 16 16 16 22 12 8 12 19
10% 7% 14% 12% 12% 8% 10% 1% 10% 7% 19% 10% 7% 8% 12%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT

MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY

Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) 117) 62) (105) (374) (54) (50) 1) (94) (355) (43) (427) (79) (383)

State of overall Liberal/ Mark Count 237 145 51 39 50 186 14 21 21 35 187 23 213 38 197
economy Carney

49% 49% 43% 62% 47% 50% 27% 43% 50% 37% 53% 54% 50% 48% 51%
CPC/ Pierre Count 139 102 25 9 30 108 18 12 6 24 108 3 134 18 110
Poilievre 29% 35% 21% 14% 29% 29% 34% 25% 14% 25% 30% 8% 31% 22% 29%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 36 19 9 8 10 26 10 2 2 13 21 9 26 5 31
Singh 8% 6% 8% 14% 9% 7% 20% 5% 5% 13% 6% 21% 6% 6% 8%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 7 5 1 5 2 0 3 1 1 3 1 6 7
May 1% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 7% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 6 1 6 5 1 4 4 4 2 6 6
Bernier 1% 0% 5% 5% 0% 9% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2%
(None of these) Count 18 8 9 1 1 17 1 1 3 4 14 0 17 6 11
4% 3% 8% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 7% 4% 4% 1% 4% 8% 3%
(DKINS) Count 36 14 16 5 5 32 9 6 5 14 20 6 25 12 21
8% 5% 14% 9% 4% 9% 17% 1% 1% 15% 6% 14% 6% 16% 6%
Jobs/ Liberal/ Mark Count 193 121 43 28 49 143 14 27 19 33 143 15 178 22 170
Unemployment Carney 40% % 37% 46% 47% 38% 26% 54% 46% 35% 40% 34% 42% 28% 44%
CPC/ Pierre Count 143 106 23 10 32 111 20 12 6 25 111 2 140 18 114
Poilievre 30% 36% 19% 16% 30% 30% 37% 24% 14% 27% 31% 6% 33% 23% 30%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 75 31 25 19 11 64 14 3 6 20 52 15 56 16 56
Singh 16% 1% 21% 30% 1% 17% 26% 6% 15% 21% 15% 35% 13% 20% 15%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 5 4 5 4 0 4 2 3 4 4 5 3 6
May 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 8% 6% 3% 1% 9% 1% 4% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
Bernier 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%,
(None of these) | Count 11 6 3 2 1 10 1 1 3 4 7 10 10
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 8% 5% 2% 2% 2%
(DKINS) Count 46 24 18 4 6 40 4 4 5 9 37 7 36 20 25
10% 8% 15% 6% 6% 11% 8% 8% 1% 10% 10% 16%. 8% 25% 7%
Crime/ Public Liberal/ Mark Count 135 77 36 21 27 108 15 16 13 27 97 15 119 22 112
safety Carney 28% 26% 31% 34% 25% 29% 27% 31% 31% 29% 27% 35% 28% 28% 29%
CPC/ Pierre Count 161 118 24 14 36 124 21 11 7 27 128 3 157 18 131
Poilievre 33% 40% 20% 22% 35% 33% 39% 22% 16% 29% 36% 8% 37% 23% 34%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 83 44 24 15 17 66 12 3 10 21 58 17 63 15 65
Singh 17% 15% 20% 24% 16% 18% 22% 7% 23% 23% 16% 38% 15% 19% 17%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 8 5 3 5 3 3 1 1 4 1 7 1 7
May 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 7% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 2 10 6 6 0 7 5 5 4 0 12 2 10
Bernier 2% 1% 9% 6% 2% 1% 14% 12% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3%
(None of these) | Count 32 14 9 8 5 26 1 2 2 3 28 3 28 12 18
7% 5% 8% 13% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 8% 8% 6% 16% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 50 33 12 4 9 41 5 7 5 9 36 3 43 9 40
10% 1% 10% 7% 9% 1% 9% 15% 1% 10% 10% 7% 10% 1% 10%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) 72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)
State of overall Liberal/ Mark Count 237 43 87 19 31 33 80 100 227 5 237 163 28
economy Carney
49% 38% 83% 38% 53% 46% 51% 54% 88% 4% 100% 96% 17%
CPC/ Pierre Count 139 36 7 22 14 24 37 52 9 119 139 2 128
Poilievre 29% 32% 6% 44% 25% 33% 24% 28% 4% 91% 100% 1% 76%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 36 12 4 1 7 4 20 8 6 1 1 1
Singh 8% 1% 4% 1% 12% 6% 13% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 7 4 0 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 3
May 1% 4% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 6 1 5 0 5
Bernier 1% 1% 10% 1% 3%
(None of these) Count 18 3 2 6 7 3 8 8 1 2
4% 2% 2% 9% 10% 2% 4% 3% 0% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 36 15 5 2 1 1 9 14 7 5 3 7
8% 13% 5% 4% 2% 2% 6% 8% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Jobs/ Liberal/ Mark Count 193 29 76 20 23 30 76 68 181 1 180 2 142 20
Unemployment Carney 40% 25% 72% 40% 40% 42% 49% 37% 70% 0% 76% 1% 83% 12%
CPC/ Pierre Count 143 38 6 19 15 21 35 62 10 122 4 131 3 130
Poilievre 30% 33% 6% 39% 25% 29% 23% 33% 4% 94% 2% 95% 2% 77%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 75 25 11 5 13 8 30 27 38 6 35 3 23 9
Singh 16% 22% 10% 9% 22% 11% 19% 15% 15% 5% 15% 2% 13% 5%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 5 1 3 5 1 3 4 1 4 3 0 1
May 2% 4% 1% 5% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
Bernier 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(None of these) Count 11 4 1 7 3 1 1 2 1 3
2% 3% 1% 10% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 46 14 11 2 8 1 10 23 22 12 2 5
10% 12% 1% 5% 13% 1% 6% 13% 9% 5% 1% 3%
Crime/ Public Liberal/ Mark Count 135 21 56 8 17 26 55 41 132 128 1 113 11
safety Carney 28% 18% 54% 17% 28% 36% 35% 22% 51% 54% 1% 66% 6%
CPC/ Pierre Count 161 39 15 23 17 23 45 66 29 124 23 131 8 140
Poilievre 33% 34% 15% 47% 29% 33% 29% 36% 1% 95% 10% 95% 5% 83%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 83 26 11 4 12 7 32 35 43 6 43 2 28 11
Singh 17% 22% 10% 7% 20% 9% 21% 19% 17% 4% 18% 1% 16% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 8 5 2 0 2 1 4 4 0 3 2 3
May 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 1 1 8 1 3 6 1 2 2 4 2
Bernier 2% 1% 1% 16% 1% 5% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
(None of these) Count 32 12 3 2 7 [ 4 19 19 13 0 5 2
7% 10% 3% 3% 12% 8% 3% 10% 7% 5% 0% 3% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 50 13 17 5 6 4 12 18 30 0 26 1 15 1
10% 1% 16% 9% 10% 6% 8% 10% 12% 0% 1% 0% 9% 0%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
Government Liberal/ Mark Count 170 33 68 69 148 1 20 104 14 40 136 6 21 108 14 40
spending Carney
35% 35% 39% 33% 66% 1% 27% 63% 10% 40% 50% 6% 36% 49% 10% 60%
CPC/ Pierre Count 169 24 57 88 31 129 2 25 112 9 45 95 18 28 114 15
Poilievre 35% 25% 33% 42% 14% 90% 3% 15% 82% 9% 16% 85% 31% 12% 80% 22%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 50 21 20 10 10 40 12 0 31 44 1 6 38 4
Singh 1% 21% 1% 5% 4% 55% 8% 0%, 31% 16% 1% 10% 17% 6%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 12 5 1 5 5 0 5 1 0 6 1 5 6 4 2
May 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 0%, 3% 0%, 0% 2% 0%, 9% 3%, 3% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 3 3 6 4 5 1 3 0 3 4 2 4 1
Bernier 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1%
(None of these) | Count 29 1 17 12 10 2 5 8 2 8 20 2 2 14 1 3
6% 1% 10% 6% 5% 1% 7% 5% 1% 8% 7% 2% 4% 6% 1% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 37 9 9 19 17 6 6 10 6 10 21 3 5 27 4 2
8% 10% 5% 9% 8% 4% 9% 6% 4% 1% 8% 3% 9% 12% 3% 3%
Immigration Liberal/ Mark Count 133 28 48 57 118 1 8 80 16 24 102 11 17 73 17 32
Carmey 28% 29% 28% 27% 52% 1% 10%. 48% 1% 24% 37% 10%. 30% 33% 12% 49%
CPC/ Pierre Count 160 21 50 89 23 128 3 19 107 9 38 94 22 25 115 8
Poilievre 33% 22% 28% 43% 10% 90%. 4% 1% 78% 9% 14% 84% 38% 1% 81% 1%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 90 32 35 23 30 1 53 33 2 47 77 1 6 68 1 13
Singh 19% 34% 20% 11% 13% 1% 72% 20% 1% 47% 28% 1% 11% 30% 0% 20%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 3 3
May 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%, 2% 0% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 13 1 8 4 9 3 1 3 3 6 1 2 5 4 1
Bernier 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1%
(None of these) Count 19 2 10 7 8 2 7 1 3 10 0 2 10 3
4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 0% 3% 4% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 63 11 22 30 35 8 8 22 8 14 38 5 9 39 5 9
13% 12% 12% 14% 16% 6% 1% 13% 6% 14% 14% 5% 15% 17%. 3% 14%
Mental health Liberal/ Mark Count 102 14 39 49 96 1 3 70 14 11 71 6 21 41 15 4
issues/ addictions | Carney 21% 15% 22% 23% 43% 1% 4% 42% 10% 1% 26% 6% 37% 18% 10% 63%
CPC/ Pierre Count 121 22 40 60 4 111 4 94 3 20 86 10 8 105 1
Poilievre 25% 23% 23% 29% 2% 78% 3% 69% 3% 7% 77% 17% 4% 74% 2%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 154 46 56 52 75 11 61 64 9 65 132 8 8 124 8 11
Singh 32% 48% 32% 25% 33% 8% 83% 38% 7% 66% 48% 7% 15% 56% 6% 16%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 11 3 3 5 8 1 1 1 4 3 3 1 7 7 1 3
May 2% 3%, 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 12% 3% 1% 4%
PPC/ Maxime Count 5 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 2 1
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%, 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(None of these) Count 26 1 10 14 11 6 2 9 4 3 12 3 2 11 5 1
5%, 1% 6% 7%, 5% 4% 2% 5% 3%, 3% 4% 2% 3% 5%, 4% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 61 9 26 27 28 11 7 16 11 13 34 8 9 30 7 8
13% 9% 15% 13% 13% 8% 10% 10% 8% 13% 12% 7%, 15% 14% 5% 13%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)
Government Liberal/ Mark Count 170 75 93 40 67 63 35 64 71 96 35 39 39 49 68
spending Carney 35% 32% 39% 28% 44% 34% 19% 46% 46% 39% 30% 33% 35% 30% 42%
CPC/ Pierre Count 169 91 78 47 40 82 77 45 47 84 33 52 32 65 55
Poilievre 35% 39% 32% 33% 26% 44% 41% 33% 31% 34% 28% 44% 29% 40% 34%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 50 21 28 19 15 16 30 7 14 24 12 15 11 18 18
Singh 1% 9% 12% 13% 10% 9% 16% 5% 9% 10% 10% 13% 10% 1% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 12 10 1 6 2 4 9 2 1 7 5 9 2 1
May 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 8% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 8 4 9 2 1 5 5 2 5 5 1 6 4 2
Bernier 3% 4% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1%
(None of these) | Count 29 16 11 6 11 13 15 6 8 18 7 4 9 14 6
6% 7% 4% 4% 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 8% 9% 4%
(DKINS) Count 37 11 26 16 15 7 19 9 9 11 20 6 6 11 12
8% 5% 1% 1% 10% 4% 10% 7% 6% 5% 17% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Immigration Liberal/ Mark Count 133 67 67 29 45 59 32 44 57 69 34 30 40 39 43
Carney 28% 29% 28% 20% 30% 32% 17% 32% 37% 28% 29% 25% 35% 24% 27%
CPC/ Pierre Count 160 96 63 43 35 82 74 49 37 85 22 53 27 63 51
Poilievre 33% 4% 26% 30% 23% 44% 39% 36% 24% 35% 19% 45% 25% 39% 32%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 90 32 55 34 32 24 45 16 28 40 29 20 26 30 31
Singh 19% 14% 23% 24% 21% 13% 24% 12% 19% 16% 25% 17% 23% 19% 19%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 3 0 3 3 0 2 1 1 2 2 1
May 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 13 8 5 6 3 3 5 3 5 8 3 2 5 5 3
Bernier 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2%
(None of these) Count 19 5 10 6 11 1 7 6 6 15 3 1 4 9 5
4% 2% 4% 4% 7% 1% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 1% 4% 6% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 63 24 39 21 23 18 24 20 19 26 24 13 10 14 27
13% 10% 16% 15% 16% 10% 13% 14% 12% 11% 20% 1% 9% 8% 17%
Mental health Liberal/ Mark Count 102 49 53 27 41 33 25 34 44 60 19 23 18 38 38
issues/ addictions | Carney 21% 21% 22% 19% 27% 18% 13% 25% 28% 25% 16% 20% 16% 24% 24%
CPC/ Pierre Count 121 70 50 32 25 65 66 29 26 66 11 44 26 51 36
Poilievre 25% 30% 21% 22% 16% 35% 35% 21% 17% 27% 10% 37% 24% 31% 22%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 154 74 75 49 50 55 57 42 55 76 45 33 37 48 57
Singh 32% 32% 31% 35% 33% 29% 30% 31% 36% 31% 39% 28% 33% 29% 35%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 11 3 7 5 3 3 3 2 6 7 3 0 5 4 2
May 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 5 2 3 1 1 3 2 3 1 1 3 3 2 1
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
(None of these) | Count 26 9 17 8 11 7 10 10 6 17 5 4 6 7 9
5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 61 26 35 20 19 22 29 18 14 17 33 11 17 12 19
13% 11% 15% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 9% 7% 28% 9% 15% 8% 12%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) (117) (62) (105) (374) (54) (50) @1) (94) (355) (43) (427) (79) (383)

Government Liberal/ Mark Count 170 97 41 31 36 133 13 19 14 27 128 18 149 31 136
spending Carney

35% 33% 35% 50% 34% 36% 24% 39% 34% 29% 36% 42% 35% 40% 36%
CPC/ Pierre Count 169 117 34 13 37 131 23 17 14 36 123 7 161 21 135
Poilievre 35% 40% 29% 21% 36% 35% 42% 34% 35% 38% 35% 17% 38% 27% 35%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 50 30 12 8 11 40 11 4 2 13 33 11 38 6 44
Singh 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 11% 20% 8% 5% 14% 9% 26% 9% 7% 11%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 12 6 6 7 4 4 6 6 6 0 11 1 11
May 2% 2% 5% 7% 1% 9% 14% 6% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 5 5 3 3 9 3 3 9 11 4 8
Bernier 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%
(None of these) Count 29 16 8 6 6 24 1 1 1 1 27 3 26 8 20
6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% 8% 6% 6% 11% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 37 24 12 2 6 32 3 4 4 8 29 4 30 7 28
8% 8% 10% 3% 5% 9% 6% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7%
Immigration Liberal/ Mark Count 133 75 32 26 25 108 9 13 13 22 102 8 124 22 111
Carney 28% 26% 27% 42% 23% 29% 17% 26% 33% 24% 29% 18% 29% 27% 29%
CPC/ Pierre Count 160 115 27 14 43 117 17 24 12 29 119 5 154 17 132
Poilievre 33% 39% 23% 22% 40% 31% 32% 47% 29% 30% 33% 1% 36% 22% 34%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 90 46 31 12 17 73 19 3 6 24 62 18 69 18 69
Singh 19% 16% 26% 19% 16% 19% 35% 6% 14% 26% 17% 42% 16% 23% 18%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 3 0 3 0 3 0 2 3 1 3 3
May 1%, 0% 2% 0% 1%, 1% 5% 3% 0% 1%, 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 13 3 5 4 2 11 1 0 1 12 1 12 6 6
Bernier 3% 1%, 5% 7% 2% 3% 1% 1%, 1% 3% 2% 3% 8% 1%
(None of these) | Count 19 14 3 1 6 13 2 2 1 3 14 4 14 4 14
4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 9% 3% 4% 4%
(DKINS) Count 63 40 16 5 13 49 6 8 7 13 45 8 50 12 48
13% 14% 14% 8% 12% 13% 12% 16% 16% 14% 13% 18% 12% 16% 13%
Mental health Liberal/ Mark Count 102 54 29 19 28 74 7 11 16 23 71 5 97 8 94
issues/ addictions | Carney 21% 18% 25% 31% 26% 20% 13% 23% 39% 24% 20% 12% 23% 10% 25%
CPC/ Pierre Count 121 89 21 8 26 95 17 12 8 25 93 2 119 15 95
Poilievre 25% 30% 18% 13% 25% 25% 32% 23% 20% 27% 26% 6% 28% 19% 25%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 154 96 39 18 35 119 23 10 6 29 117 28 123 31 118
Singh 32% 33% 33% 29% 33% 32% 42% 21% 16% 31% 33% 65% 29% 40% 31%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 11 6 2 2 5 6 4 2 2 6 0 10 2 8
May 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 8% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 5 3 2 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 3
Bernier 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
(None of these) Count 26 16 5 5 5 21 2 1 3 5 20 0 24 4 21
5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 4% 1% 7% 5% 6% 1% 6% 5% 6%
(DKINS) Count 61 30 19 11 6 55 5 11 6 10 44 6 51 16 43
13% 10% 17% 17% 5% 15% 9% 22% 14% 11% 12% 14% 12% 21% 11%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) 72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)
Government Liberal/ Mark Count 170 33 67 14 18 25 68 57 164 1 163 2 170
spending Carney
35% 29% 64% 28% 30% 35% 43% 31% 63% 1% 69% 1% 100%
CPC/ Pierre Count 169 46 14 22 18 31 45 66 29 123 28 128 169
Poilievre 35% 40% 13% 45% 30% 43% 29% 36% 1% 94% 12% 92% 100%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 50 13 6 4 8 9 23 15 18 1 14 3
Singh 1% 12% 6% 9% 13% 12% 15% 8% 7% 1% 6% 2%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 12 1 1 5 4 1 7 4 6 0 6
May 2% 0% 1% 1% 7% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 3 1 1 1 0 2 9 3 4 2 3
Bernier 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2%
(None of these) | Count 29 5 4 1 8 6 4 18 20 1 12 2
6% 5% 4% 2% 14% 8% 2% 10% 8% 1% 5% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 37 13 11 1 2 1 8 14 19 12 1
8% 12% 10% 3% 4% 1% 5% 8% 7% 5% 1%
Immigration Liberal/ Mark Count 133 15 56 10 24 24 53 43 126 1 122 2 101 10
Carney 28% 13% 53% 21% 41% 33% 34% 23% 49% 0% 51% 2% 59% 6%
CPC/ Pierre Count 160 39 12 27 18 30 40 65 24 118 19 128 12 135
Poilievre 33% 34% 12% 54% 31% 42% 26% 35% 9% 91% 8% 93% 7% 80%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 90 26 13 4 12 8 36 36 52 8 50 1 32 7
Singh 19% 23% 12% 8% 21% 11% 23% 20% 20% 6% 21% 1% 19% 4%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 3 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
May 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 13 6 1 1 1 1 2 7 6 2 6 4 3 5
Bernier 3% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
(None of these) Count 19 7 3 3 [ 4 8 10 1 9 1 3 1
4% 6% 2% 6% 8% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 63 21 21 4 4 2 19 25 38 31 1 19 8
13% 19% 20% 9% 7% 3% 12% 14% 15% 13% 1% 1% 5%
Mental health Liberal/ Mark Count 102 11 45 10 9 18 46 29 90 5 92 3 77 16
issues/ addictions | Carney 21% 10% 43% 20% 15% 25% 29% 16% 35% 4% 39% 2% 45% 9%
CPC/ Pierre Count 121 32 5 21 14 18 35 49 10 106 5 110 2 111
Poilievre 25% 28% 5% 42% 24% 25% 23% 26% 4% 81% 2% 79% 1% 66%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 154 41 36 13 21 21 54 61 106 13 99 14 68 20
Singh 32% 36% 34% 27% 36% 29% 34% 33% 41% 10% 42% 10% 40% 12%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 11 6 1 0 1 4 5 5 1 6 1 4 4
May 2% 6% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 5 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3
Bernier 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
(None of these) | Count 26 7 2 2 8 4 12 9 2 7 4 4 6
5% 6% 2% 3% 1% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 61 16 16 6 12 6 13 29 37 2 27 4 13 10
13% 14% 15% 12% 20% 8% 8% 15% 14% 1% 1% 3% 7% 6%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELEGTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELEGTION
TOTAL | Inner Gity | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LB CPC NDP LB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
Taxes Liberal/ Mark Count 170 32 60 78 152 2 13 117 13 30 128 11 25 100 14 )
carmey 35% 33% 34% 37% 68% 1% 17% 1% 10% 31% 47% 10% 44% 45% 10% 73%
CPC/ Pierre Count 171 22 57 91 16 133 10 13 111 16 46 % 17 31 117 6
Poilievre 36% 23% 33% 44% 7% 93% 13% 8% 81% 16% 17% 85% 30% 14% 82% 9%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 56 21 22 13 19 1 36 18 31 52 4 48 5
Singh 12% 22% 13% 6% 8% 1% 48% 1% 31% 19% 7% 21% 8%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 10 6 2 2 7 1 2 4 2 8 0 1 3 4 2
May 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 1 3 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 1
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
(None of these) | Count 32 1 22 10 14 5 10 8 20 3 15 1 3
7% 1% 13% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 1% 4%
(DKINS) Count 38 14 11 13 15 6 10 5 B 12 17 4 7 25 4 1
8% 14% 6% 6% 7% 4% 14% 3% 5% 12% 6% 3% 12% 1% 3% 2%
Climate change/ Liberal/ Mark Count 118 17 43 58 98 10 5 76 21 12 77 13 25 53 25 34
The environment | Carney 25% 18% 24% 28% 43% 7% 7% 46% 16% 13% 28% 12% 43% 24% 17% 52%
CPC/ Pierre Count 103 14 38 51 4 98 4 84 2 13 78 9 12 82 3
Poilievre 21% 14% 22% 24% 2% 69% 3% 61% 2% 5% 70% 16% 5% 58% 4%
NDP/ Jagmeet | Count 62 27 20 16 26 1 32 24 35 57 1 1 53 1 3
Singh 13% 28% 1% 8% 12% 1% 44% 15% 35% 21% 1% 3% 24% 1% 4%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 105 26 38 41 71 9 18 46 14 28 85 5 13 64 12 23
May 22% 27% 22% 20% 32% 6% 24% 28% 10% 28% 31% 4% 22% 29% 9% 35%
PPC/ Maxime Count 7 1 7 1 1 5 1 6 7 1 7 1
Bernier 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 7% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 1%
(None of these) | Count 34 2 14 18 8 12 B 9 B 7 13 7 1 14 12 0
7% 2% 8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 2% 6% 8% 0%
(DKINS) Count 50 11 21 18 16 11 B 6 10 9 22 7 8 20 10 3
10% 12% 12% 9% 7% 8% 10% 4% 8% 9% 8% 6% 14% 9% 7% 5%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)
Taxes Liberal/ Mark Count 170 76 93 41 57 72 33 64 73 92 35 44 35 54 69
Carney 35% 33% 39% 29% 38% 38% 17% 47% 48% 37% 30% 37% 31% 33% 42%
CPC/ Pierre Count 171 101 69 46 38 87 82 47 42 88 27 56 32 62 61
Poilievre 36% 43% 29% 32% 25% 46% 43% 34% 27% 36% 23% 48% 29% 38% 38%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 56 19 35 19 22 15 25 12 19 30 16 10 19 19 15
Singh 12% 8% 14% 13% 15% 8% 13% 9% 13% 12% 14% 9% 17% 1% 9%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 10 7 3 2 6 1 4 2 3 8 0 1 6 2 1
May 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 5% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 3 1 2 2 1 3 3 1 0 2 2
Bernier 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
(None of these) Count 32 17 13 12 12 9 22 5 5 16 13 3 12 15 4
7% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 12% 4% 3% 7% 1% 3% 1% 9% 2%
(DKINS) Count 38 10 27 21 13 3 23 6 8 9 26 3 7 8 10
8% 4% 1% 15% 9% 2% 12% 4% 5% 3% 22% 3% 7% 5% 6%
Climate change/ | Liberal/ Mark Count 118 64 55 34 40 45 29 44 45 77 15 26 23 39 46
The environment | Carney 25% 27% 23% 24% 27% 24% 16% 32% 30% 31% 13% 22% 21% 24% 28%
CPC/ Pierre Count 103 51 52 20 25 57 58 24 22 51 11 41 22 46 24
Poilievre 21% 22% 22% 14% 17% 30% 31% 17% 14% 21% 9% 35% 20% 28% 15%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 62 25 36 25 20 17 25 17 20 33 16 12 17 16 25
Singh 13% 1% 15% 18% 13% 9% 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 10% 16% 10% 16%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 105 48 52 34 36 35 31 32 42 49 36 20 26 40 34
May 22% 21% 21% 24% 24% 19% 16% 23% 28% 20% 31% 17% 23% 25% 21%
PPC/ Maxime Count 7 7 2 5 5 2 0 2 5 1 1 5
Bernier 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3%
(None of these) | Count 34 17 16 6 13 14 13 10 12 20 8 6 7 15 11
7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 6% 9% 7%
(DKINS) Count 50 20 30 20 16 14 28 11 11 13 31 7 15 5 16
10% 9% 12% 14% 11% 8% 15% 8% 7% 5% 26% 6% 14% 3% 10%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG
(480) (294) (117) (62) (105) (374) (54) (50) (41) (94) (355) (43) (427 (79) (383)
Taxes Liberal/ Mark Count 170 99 37 33 38 131 14 21 21 35 119 11 157 21 148
Carmey 35% 34% 32% 53% 36% 35% 26% 42% 52% 37% 34% 25% 37% 27% 39%
CPC/ Pierre Count 171 122 34 11 41 130 24 18 11 34 128 6 165 20 140
Poilievre 36% 4% 29% 17% 39% 35% 44% 36% 27% 36% 36% 13% 39% 25% 36%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 56 32 15 8 13 43 8 2 1 10 44 19 37 15 41
Singh 12% 1% 13% 14% 12% 12% 16% 4% 3% 10% 13% 45% 9% 19% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 10 8 1 1 2 7 1 1 1 8 10 1 8
May 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 0 3 0 3
Bernier 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(None of these) | Count 32 12 14 7 4 28 1 0 3 4 28 3 28 13 18
7% 4% 12% 10% 4% 7% 2% 0% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 17% 5%
(DKINS) Count 38 21 15 2 5 33 6 7 4 10 23 4 28 8 26
8% 7% 13% 3% 5% 9% 12% 15% 10% 1% 7% 10% 6% 10% 7%
Climate change/ | Liberal/ Mark Count 118 64 32 22 31 87 14 21 17 31 74 5 113 9 108
The environment | Carney 25% 22% 27% 36% 30% 23% 26% 42% 42% 33% 21% 12% 26% 12% 28%
CPC/ Pierre Count 103 79 12 7 25 79 9 9 3 12 85 3 100 13 79
Poilievre 21% 27% 10% 12% 23% 21% 16% 17% 9% 13% 24% 7% 23% 17% 21%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 62 39 15 8 19 43 11 3 2 13 47 13 49 13 48
Singh 13% 13% 13% 13% 18% 11% 20% 6% 5% 14% 13% 30% 11% 17% 13%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 105 62 31 11 19 86 11 5 8 19 83 18 85 22 81
May 22% 21% 26% 18% 18% 23% 20% 10%. 20% 20% 23% 42% 20% 28% 21%
PPC/ Maxime Count 7 6 2 0 7 1 1 7 0 6 1 7
Bernier 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
(None of these) | Count 34 19 6 9 4 30 1 4 4 6 26 0 33 8 25
7% 6% 5% 15% 4% 8% 3% 7% 10% 6% 7% 1% 8% 10% 7%
(DKINS) Count 50 26 20 4 7 43 7 8 6 12 32 3 41 12 34
10%. 9% 17% 6% 7% 12% 13% 17% 14% 13% 9% 8% 10%. 16% 9%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) 72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)

Taxes Liberal/ Mark Count 170 28 63 13 22 25 69 58 158 7 161 2 134 17
camey 35% 24% 60% 26% 37% 35% 44% 31% 61% 5% 68% 2% 79% 10%
CPC/ Pierre Count 171 47 12 26 17 25 50 70 32 122 22 131 6 142
Poilievre 36% 4% 1% 53% 29% 34% 32% 38% 12% 94% 9% 94% 4% 84%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 56 17 12 3 8 8 25 17 27 24 17 1
Singh 12% 15% 12% 7% 13% 10% 16% 9% 11% 10% 10% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 10 1 6 1 1 1 2 6 8 1 6 0 7 1
May 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 1
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(None of these) | Count 32 11 1 11 9 2 19 17 12 1 3 5
7% 9% 1% 19% 12% 1% 10% 7% 5% 1% 2% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 38 10 10 5 1 4 6 14 14 10 3 3 2
8% 9% 9% 10% 1% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Climate change/ | Liberal/ Mark Count 118 16 44 14 10 24 52 31 100 7 97 12 84 21
The environment | Carney 25% 14% 42% 29% 17% 34% 33% 17% 39% 6% 41% 8% 50% 12%
CPC/ Pierre Count 103 32 4 17 13 10 26 48 6 93 3 94 2 99
Poilievre 21% 28% 4% 34% 22% 14% 17% 26% 2% 71% 1% 68% 1% 59%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 62 21 10 2 13 6 30 17 34 4 33 1 23 4
Singh 13% 19% 10% 3% 23% 8% 19% 9% 13% 3% 14% 1% 13% 2%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 105 26 34 9 10 17 29 51 80 13 79 10 51 24
May 22% 23% 32% 19% 17% 23% 18% 27% 31% 10% 33% 7% 30% 14%

PPC/ Maxime Count 7 1 0 7 7 6 0

Bernier 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 0%
(None of these) Count 34 9 1 1 5 8 8 14 9 9 8 13 2 13
7% 8% 1% 1% 9% 12% 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% 9% 1% 7%
(DK/NS) Count 50 10 12 7 7 6 11 19 22 4 12 9 8 9
10% 9% 12% 15% 12% 9% 7% 10% 9% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
**SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)

%RN BY BEST gfi?éda'u's' refations/ 54% 53% 54% 54% 87% 7% 51% 82% 21% 61% 75% 1% 55% 74% 17% 78%
State of overall economy 49% 49% 48% 51% 85% 3% 43% 81% 20% 57% 69% 1% 53% 68% 15% 83%
Jobs/ Unemployment 40% 42% 37% 43% 74% 2% 24% 67% 16% 42% 52% 1% 59% 51% 17% 74%
8}’;{;':1%5‘ of living/ 37% 44% 35% 36% 72% 1% 18% 67% 16% 36% 48% 10% 52% 47% 14% 70%
Military spending 37% 39% 37% 35% 64% 1% 37% 63% 10% 42% 50% 8% 45% 51% 8% 56%
Government spending 35% 35% 39% 33% 66% 1% 27% 63% 10% 40% 50% 6% 36% 49% 10% 60%
Taxes 35% 33% 34% 37% 68% 1% 17% 71% 10% 31% 47% 10% 44% 45% 10% 73%
Housing cost/ availability 34% 33% 35% 33% 64% 0% 15% 59% 13% 28% 46% 5% 48% 1% 1% 67%
Immigration 28% 29% 28% 27% 52% 1% 10% 48% 1% 24% 37% 10% 30% 33% 12% 49%
Crime/ Public safety 28% 31% 28% 27% 54% 0% 17% 54% 10% 20% 38% 6% 36% 35% 10% 53%
Health care 26% 27% 24% 28% 51% 2% 5% 47% 15% 12% 31% 9% 43% 26% 12% 57%
Climate change/ The N N 0 N N o o N 5 N N o N 0 o o
pyindill 25% 18% 24% 28% 43% 7% 7% 46% 16% 13% 28% 12% 43% 24% 17% 52%
Homelessness 22% 20% 23% 23% 45% 2% 1% 44% 13% 1% 27% 8% 36% 20% 1% 58%
Mental health issues/ o o o o o o o o o o o, o, o o o o
Adtieion 21% 15% 22% 23% 43% 1% 4% 42% 10% 1% 26% 6% 37% 18% 10% 63%
(None of these) 36% 31% 38% 37% 6% 84% 33% 9% 70% 31% 15% 83% 28% 18% 72% 10%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) 241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (17 (118) (111) (162) (162)

SrTNEVBEST | Dafadarl.S. relations/ 54% 56% 51% 42%, 61% 56% 36% 60% 70% 57% 48% 53% 52% 46% 63%
State of overall economy 49% 49% 49% 37% 60% 50% 32% 56% 65% 51% 4% 51% 45% 44% 0%
Jobs/ Unemployment 40% 46% 35% 34% 48% 39% 25% 44% 56% 49% 26% 37% 37% 33% 54%
g}’g{;’; cost of living/ 37% 36% 40% 28% 43% 40% 17% 47% 55% 42% 29% 37% 37% 30% 46%
Military spending 37% 36% 38% 31% 39% 39% 23% 45% 46% 37% 36% 37% 35% 32% 43%
Government spending 35% 32% 39% 28% 44% 34% 19% 46% 46% 39% 30% 33% 35% 30% 42%
Taxes 35% 33% 39% 29% 38% 38% 17% 47% 48% 37% 30% 37% 31% 33% 42%
Housing cost/ availability 34% 35% 32% 26% 40% 35% 18% 42% 46% 35% 29% 35% 35% 30% 39%
Immigration 28% 29% 28% 20% 30% 32% 17% 32% 37% 28% 29% 25% 35% 24% 27%
Crime/ Public safety 28% 29% 27% 23% 36% 26% 19% 33% 35% 30% 29% 23% 32% 23% 32%
Health care 26% 28% 25% 25% 28% 26% 16% 30% 36% 27% 25% 27% 27% 23% 28%
Sr']'\'lrl‘f;g nfgzt“ge/ The 25% 27% 23% 24% 27% 24% 16% 32% 30% 31% 13% 229 21% 24% 28%
Homelessness 22% 22% 23% 21% 28% 19% 15% 26% 28% 26% 15% 22% 19% 22% 26%
gﬂd‘zri‘é‘i‘iur‘ga“h issues/ 21% 21% 229 19% 27% 18% 13% 25% 28% 25% 16% 20% 16% 24% 24%
(None of these) 36% 32% 40% 36% 31% 41% 50% 30% 24% 33% 33% 4% 37% 43% 29%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/DIW Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) 117) 62) (105) (374) (54) (50) @1) 94) (355) @3) @27 79) 383)

CARNEYBEST | Canada-US. relations/ 54% 529 53% 68% 529 54% 40% 54% 47% 44% 56% 58% 54% 61% 54%
State of overall economy 9% 49% 43% 62% 7% 50% 27% 43% 50% 7% 53% 54% 50% 48% 51%
Jobs/ Unemployment 40% 41% 37% 46% 47% 38% 26% 54% 46% 35% 40% 34% 42% 28% 44%
Ovetal cost of iving/ 37% 38% 31% 52% 38% 37% 26% 36% 34% 30% 39% 34% 38% 35% 39%
Military spending 7% 34% 7% 51% 34% 7% 31% 7% 37% 34% 37% 38% 37% 35% 39%
Government spending 35% 33% 35% 50% 34% 36% 24% 39% 34% 29% 36% 42% 35% 40% 36%
Taxes 35% 34% 32% 53% 36% 35% 26% 42% 52% 37% 34% 25% 37% 27% 39%
Housing cosV availability 34% 32% 33% 44% 32% 34% 19% 35% 30% 24% 35% 36% 34% 36% 34%
Immigration 28% 26% 27% 42% 23% 29% 17% 26% 33% 24% 29% 18% 29% 27% 29%
Crime/ Public safety 28% 26% 31% 34% 25% 29% 27% 31% 31% 29% 27% 35% 28% 28% 29%
Health care 26% 24% 29% 36% 23% 27% 25% 37% 32% 28% 24% 20% 27% 17% 29%
Climate change/ The 25% 22% 27% 36% 30% 23% 26% 42% 42% 33% 21% 12% 26% 12% 28%
Homelessness 22% 20% 24% 32% 26% 21% 18% 21% 38% 27% 21% 15% 23% 10% 26%
Menta health issues/ 21% 18% 25% 31% 26% 20% 13% 23% 39% 24% 20% 12% 23% 10% 25%
(None of these) 36% 2% 25% 7% 34% 7% 41% 24% 18% 31% 39% 37% 36% 37% 34%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) (72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)
%\RN BY BEST g?"nfzda-u.s. relations/ 54% 48% 88% 41% 62% 52% 55% 58% 100% 95% 7% 96% 17%
State of overall economy 49% 38% 83% 38% 53% 46% 51% 54% 88% 4% 100% 96% 17%
Jobs/ Unemployment 40% 25% 72% 40% 40% 42% 49% 37% 70% 0% 76% 1% 83% 12%
pverall cost of lving/ 37% 27% 71% 30% 39% 39% 47% 33% 68% 74% 1% 83% 10%
Military spending 37% 29% 62% 28% 31% 50% 1% 32% 66% 0% 69% 3% 80% 6%
Government spending 35% 29% 64% 28% 30% 35% 43% 31% 63% 1% 69% 1% 100%
Taxes 35% 24% 60% 26% 37% 35% 44% 31% 61% 5% 68% 2% 79% 10%
Housing cost availability 34% 22% 67% 28% 44% 32% 40% 32% 59% 0% 62% 2% 72% 8%
Immigration 28% 13% 53% 21% 1% 33% 34% 23% 49% 0% 51% 2% 59% 6%
Crime/ Public safety 28% 18% 54% 17% 28% 36% 35% 22% 51% 54% 1% 66% 6%
Health care 26% 13% 49% 24% 24% 39% 31% 21% 45% 3% 49% 4% 58% 10%
Climate change/ The o o o o o o o o o o o o o o,
it 25% 14% 42% 29% 17% 34% 33% 17% 39% 6% 41% 8% 50% 12%
Homelessness 22% 12% 41% 16% 15% 24% 26% 20% 38% 5% 43% 2% 49% 1%
Mental health issues/ o o o o o o o o o o o o, o o
acdictions 21% 10% 43% 20% 15% 25% 29% 16% 35% 4% 39% 2% 45% 9%
(None of these) 36% 45% 9% 38% 35% 28% 36% 34% 86% 82% 69%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) 99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
POILIEVRE BEST | Taxes 36% 23% 33% 44% 7% 93% 13% 8% 81% 16% 17% 85% 30% 14% 82% 9%
AT Government spending 35% 25% 33% 42% 14% 90% 3% 15% 82% 9% 16% 85% 31% 12% 80% 22%
Crime/ Public safety 33% 22% 32% 40% 9% 93% 4% 12% 82% 9% 15% 86% 22% 11% 81% 16%
Immigration 33% 22% 28% 43% 10% 90% 4% 11% 78% 9% 14% 84% 38% 11% 81% 11%
ioverall cost of Rving/ 31% 21% 30% 37% 4% 91% 4% 5% 78% 8% 13% 83% 24% 9% 80% 2%
Jobs/ Unemployment 30% 21% 27% 36% 3% 91% 0% 5% 78% 8% 11% 83% 16% 8% 78% 4%
Housing cost/ availability 30% 24% 29% 34% 4% 89% 4% 6% 78% 7% 11% 84% 17% 8% 78% 3%
Military spending 30% 18% 29% 37% 9% 87% 2% 10% 76% 9% 12% 83% 25% 12% 74% 10%
State of overall economy 29% 21% 27% 33% 1% 90% 5% 5% 73% 8% 11% 82% 17% 7% 77% 4%
gﬁ?@‘da’u's' refations 27% 19% 26% 32% 3% 84% 7% 70% 8% 8% 81% 13% 5% 73% 1%
Health care 27% 18% 23% 34% 3% 81% 4% 71% 4% 7% 81% 25% 5% 74% 5%
Homelessness 26% 19% 23% 32% 3% 79% 2% 70% 4% 7% 77% 25% 5% 73% 4%
Mental health issues/ o o o o o, o, o, o o, o o o 1y 9 o
addictions 25% 23% 23% 29% 2% 78% 3% 69% 3% 7% 77% 17% 4% 74% 2%
Climate change/ The o o o o o o o o o, o, o o o o o
environment 21% 14% 22% 24% 2% 69% 3% 61% 2% 5% 70% 16% 5% 58% 4%
(None of these) 53% 65% 57% 43% 74% 5% 81% 73% 12% 80% 71% 8% 48% 77% 10% 61%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) 117) (118) (11) (162) (162)
POILIEVRE BEST | Taxes 36% 43% 29% 32% 25% 16% 43% 34% 27% 36% 23% 48% 29% 38% 38%
AT Government spending 35% 39% 32% 33% 26% 44% 1% 33% 31% 34% 28% 44% 29% 40% 34%
Crime/ Public safety 33% 1% 27% 24% 26% 47% 34% 36% 31% 33% 20% 47% 20% 40% 35%
Immigration 33% 1% 26% 30% 23% 44% 39% 36% 24% 35% 19% 45% 25% 39% 32%
g}’lgtﬁi'; cost of living/ 31% 38% 25% 31% 22% 39% 40% 30% 21% 33% 19% 41% 27% 38% 28%
Jobs/ Unemployment 30% 35% 25% 25% 21% 1% 35% 31% 22% 29% 18% 42% 24% 36% 27%
Housing cost/ availability 30% 36% 24% 28% 21% 38% 40% 27% 20% 30% 19% 40% 26% 37% 26%
Military spending 30% 37% 25% 21% 27% 1% 34% 31% 26% 32% 17% 1% 21% 37% 32%
State of overall economy 29% 34% 24% 23% 21% 39% 34% 32% 20% 28% 19% 40% 19% 35% 27%
garf}zda»u.s. relations/ 27% 31% 24% 23% 20% 36% 35% 26% 18% 27% 19% 36% 18% 36% 26%
Health care 27% 31% 23% 23% 15% 38% 35% 25% 18% 29% 1% 38% 23% 33% 22%
Homelessness 26% 30% 23% 23% 17% 36% 35% 24% 17% 28% 10% 39% 25% 32% 22%
Mental health issues/ 25% 30% 21% 22% 16% 35% 35% 21% 17% 27% 10% 37% 24% 31% 22%
addictions
Simate change The 21% 229% 229 14% 17% 30% 31% 17% 14% 21% 9% 35% 20% 28% 15%
(None of these) 53% 42% 62% 50% 63% 47% 47% 53% 59% 52% 62% 44% 62% 50% 49%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) 117) (62) (105) (374) (54) (50) 1) (94) (355) (43) (427) (79) (383)
POILIEVRE BEST | Taxes 36% 1% 29% 17% 39% 35% 44% 36% 27% 36% 36% 13% 39% 25% 36%
AT Government spending 35% 40% 29% 21% 36% 35% 42% 34% 35% 38% 35% 17% 38% 27% 35%
Crime/ Public safety 33% 40% 20% 22% 35% 33% 39% 22% 16% 29% 36% 8% 37% 23% 34%
Immigration 33% 39% 23% 22% 40% 31% 32% 47% 29% 30% 33% 1% 36% 22% 34%
i‘a}’li{ﬁ)”nmt of living/ 31% 36% 26% 14% 36% 30% 41% 31% 25% 34% 32% 7% 34% 20% 32%
Jobs/ Unemployment 30% 36% 19% 16% 30% 30% 37% 24% 14% 27% 31% 6% 33% 23% 30%
Housing cos availability 30% 36% 21% 14% 31% 30% 47% 23% 14% 32% 30% 7% 33% 21% 30%
Military spending 30% 39% 13% 18% 37% 29% 26% 29% 13% 21% 33% 9% 33% 23% 30%
State of overall economy 29% 35% 21% 14% 29% 29% 34% 25% 14% 25% 30% 8% 31% 22% 29%
catiada-U.S. relations/ 27% 33% 19% 14% 25% 28% 30% 17% 25% 28% 28% 7% 30% 15% 28%
Health care 27% 31% 18% 16% 27% 27% 26% 34% 24% 25% 27% 6% 29% 19% 27%
Homelessness 26% 30% 21% 12% 28% 26% 25% 31% 23% 24% 27% 8% 29% 20% 26%
g"ﬂ‘c@t‘i' Oiesa“h issues/ 25% 30% 18% 13% 25% 25% 32% 23% 20% 27% 26% 6% 28% 19% 25%
S;'C?fgﬁnﬁgﬁ{‘ge/ The 21% 27% 10% 12% 23% 21% 16% 17% 9% 13% 24% 7% 23% 17% 21%
(None of these) 53% 49% 56% 70% 47% 55% 44% 44% 48% 46% 55% 81% 49% 67% 51%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) (72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)
POILIEVRE BEST | Taxes 36% 141% 1% 53% 29% 34% 32% 38% 12% 94% 9% 94% 1% 84%
AT Government spending 35% 40% 13% 45% 30% 43% 29% 36% 1% 94% 12% 92% 100%
Crime/ Public safety 33% 34% 15% 47% 29% 33% 29% 36% 1% 95% 10% 95% 5% 83%
Immigration 33% 34% 12% 54% 31% 42% 26% 35% 9% 91% 8% 93% 7% 80%
pverall cost of lving/ 31% 36% 7% 50% 25% 36% 26% 32% 6% 93% 3% 92% 2% 78%
Jobs/ Unemployment 30% 33% 6% 39% 25% 29% 23% 33% 4% 94% 2% 95% 2% 77%
Housing cost/ availability 30% 35% 5% 39% 24% 40% 22% 31% 7% 92% 4% 89% 2% 77%
Military spending 30% 35% 15% 39% 30% 21% 28% 34% 10% 88% 7% 87% 5% 79%
State of overall economy 29% 32% 6% 44% 25% 33% 24% 28% 4% 91% 100% 1% 76%
tc;?i?fzda-u.s. relations/ 27% 27% 5% 35% 24% 25% 23% 30% 100% 2% 86% 1% 72%
Health care 27% 30% 5% 44% 25% 20% 24% 30% 3% 84% 1% 82% 1% 67%
Homelessness 26% 31% 5% 45% 22% 20% 23% 29% 3% 82% 1% 80% 2% 67%
Mental health issues/ o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
addictions 25% 28% 5% 42% 24% 25% 23% 26% 4% 81% 2% 79% 1% 66%
Climate change/ The o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
peisadiott 21% 28% 4% 34% 22% 14% 17% 26% 2% 71% 1% 68% 1% 59%
(None of these) 53% 54% 74% 30% 64% 39% 59% 52% 74% 74% 85%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL [ Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)

Expanding Port of | Liberal/ Mark Count 162 36 67 59 135 18 91 17 39 130 7 22 9 15 40
Churchill for oil/ Carney

gas/ mineral 34% 38% 38% 28% 60% 25% 55% 13% 39% 47% 7% 39% 43% 10% 60%
exports CPC/ Pierre Count 169 19 62 88 25 129 5 23 109 13 50 % 16 36 118 5
Poilievre 35% 20% 35% 42% 1% 91% 7% 14% 80% 13% 18% 85% 28% 16%. 83% 8%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 43 13 17 14 14 28 17 1 25 39 1 3 32 1 8
Singh 9% 14% 10% 7% 6% 39% 10% 0% 26% 14% 0% 6% 14% 1% 12%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 6 4 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 0 3 3 2
May 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 0% 5% 2% 4%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 6 0 4 3 1 5 5 1 4 1 4 4 1 2
Bernier 2% 6% 0% 2% 1% 1% 7% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3%
(None of these) | Count 25 3 8 15 13 4 2 8 1 4 12 3 2 13 1 2
5% 3% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 3%
(DKINS) Count 65 15 21 28 32 8 12 19 8 16 36 5 7 40 6 7
14% 16% 12% 13% 14% 6% 16% 1% 6% 16% 13% 5% 12% 18% 4% 11%
Fully funding Liberal/ Mark Count 159 30 63 66 126 6 14 86 23 22 115 8 33 83 25 35
upgrades to Wpg | Carney 33% 31% 36% 32% 56% 4% 19% 52% 17%. 22% 42% 7% 57% 37% 17% 54%
treatment plant CPG/ Pierre Count 87 6 42 39 8 79 7 63 4 18 58 4 8 68 2
Poilievre 18% 7% 24% 19% 3% 55% 4% 46% 4% 7% 51% 7% 4% 48% 4%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 63 25 21 17 16 7 38 16 4 41 55 2 6 52 3 5
Singh 13% 26% 12% 8% 7% 5% 52% 10% 3% 1% 20% 2% 10% 23% 2% 8%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 16 4 1 10 11 1 2 10 2 13 1 2 5 1 9
May 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 0% 2% 6% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 0% 14%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 2 1 1 0 2 3 1 3 1 4 0
Bernier 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
(None of these) | Count 49 7 15 26 14 27 2 11 20 5 14 22 5 13 23 3
10% 8% 9% 13% 6% 19% 3% 7% 15% 5% 5% 19% 8% 6% 16% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 103 21 33 49 49 23 16 32 26 25 56 21 8 58 24 10
21% 22% 19% 23% 22% 16% 22% 19% 19% 25% 21% 19% 14% 26% 17% 15%
Providing more Liberal/ Mark Count 202 39 72 91 162 5 21 112 18 44 157 10 31 118 23 46
financial Carney 42% 4% 1% 44% 72% 3% 28% 67% 13% 45% 57% 9% 54% 53% 16% 70%
assistaroeto CPC/ Pierre Count 128 1 47 69 12 112 1 6 9% 7 25 83 ik 15 97 4
negatively affected | Poilievre 27% 1% 27% 33% 5% 79% 1%, 4% 69% 7% 9% 74% 19% 7% 69% 7%
by U.S. & Chinese | NDP/ Jagmeet Count 61 26 24 11 16 7 37 19 8 29 49 5 7 4 7 8
tariffs Singh 13% 27% 14% 5% 7% 5% 50% 11% 6% 30% 18% 5% 1% 18% 5% 12%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 1 4 4 7 1 7 1 8 0 1 7 2
May 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bernier 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(None of these) Count 17 2 5 10 3 7 1 5 3 1 3 5 0 3 4 1
4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 63 16 23 24 25 11 13 17 13 17 32 8 8 38 11 5
13% 17% 13% 12% 1% 7% 17% 10% 10% 17% 12% 7% 14% 17% 8% 7%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)
Expanding Portof | Liberal/ Mark Count 162 75 85 36 57 70 37 56 68 86 38 38 41 50 59
Churchill for oil/ Carney
gas/ mineral 34% 32% 35% 25% 38% 37% 20% 41% 45% 35% 33% 32% 37% 31% 37%
exports CPC/ Pierre Count 169 100 68 42 44 82 74 46 49 92 22 55 28 64 61
Poilievre 35% 43% 28% 30% 29% 44% 39% 33% 32% 37% 19% 46% 25% 39% 38%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 43 14 27 19 8 16 30 4 10 19 12 13 13 17 13
Singh 9% 6% 11% 14% 6% 8% 16% 3% 6% 8% 10% 1% 12% 11% 8%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 6 5 3 2 1 2 3 1 4 1 1 0 2 3
May 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 8 2 6 2 2 5 3 2 8 3 1 4 1
Bernier 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
(None of these) Count 25 14 11 7 10 8 10 5 9 13 8 4 6 10 8
5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5%
(DKINS) Count 65 21 43 28 28 9 31 20 14 24 33 8 21 15 17
14% 9% 18% 20% 18% 5% 16% 14% 9% 10%. 28% 6% 19% 9% 10%.
Fully funding Liberal/ Mark Count 159 87 72 50 56 53 51 46 62 92 35 32 44 41 59
upgrades to Wpg | Carney 33% 37% 30% 35% 37% 28% 27% 33% 41% 38% 30% 27% 40% 25% 36%
;’r’:::mi‘teglan " CPC/ Pierre Count 87 44 43 25 19 43 38 27 22 41 15 31 18 38 24
Poilievre 18% 19% 18% 17% 13% 23% 20% 20% 14% 17% 13% 26% 16% 23% 15%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 63 30 31 21 19 23 31 15 16 29 18 15 21 19 20
Singh 13% 13% 13% 15% 12% 12% 16% 1% 11% 12% 16% 13% 19% 12% 13%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 16 6 10 6 4 5 5 3 8 7 5 3 2 9 5
May 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 0
Bernier 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
(None of these) | Count 49 19 26 10 17 22 25 12 12 23 10 15 7 28 11
10% 8% 1% 7% 1% 12% 13% 9% 8% 10% 9% 13% 6% 17% 7%
(DK/NS) Count 103 44 58 27 35 40 37 34 31 49 32 22 18 24 42
21% 19% 24% 19% 23% 21% 20% 25% 20% 20% 28% 18% 17% 15% 26%
Providing more Liberal/ Mark Count 202 107 92 58 73 71 67 54 81 112 49 41 45 57 83
financial Carney 42% 46% 38% 41% 49% 38% 35% 39% 53% 46% 42% 35% 41% 35% 51%
f;f\'f;fsffc‘z ;0 CPC/ Pierre Count 128 68 59 33 22 73 59 39 30 63 14 50 27 48 43
negatively affected | OleVre 27% 29% 24% 23% 15% 39% 31% 28% 19% 26% 12% 43% 24% 30% 26%
by U.S. & Chinese | NDP/ Jagmeet Count 61 23 37 18 26 17 31 13 17 30 19 12 18 26 12
tariffs Singh 13% 10% 15% 13% 17% 9% 16% 9% 11% 12% 16% 10% 16% 16% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 9 1 7 4 5 2 2 5 3 2 3 1 6 2
May 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bernier 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(None of these) Count 17 9 8 3 7 6 8 6 4 11 5 1 2 7 8
4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5%
(DKINS) Count 63 24 37 25 22 16 22 24 17 25 27 11 17 17 15
13% 10% 15% 18% 15% 9% 12% 17% 1% 10% 23% 9% 16% 1% 9%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) (117) (62) (105) (374) (54) (50) @1) (94) (355) (43) (427) (79) (383)

Expanding Port of | Liberal/ Mark Count 162 90 42 29 28 133 14 17 14 28 122 14 148 27 134
Churchill for oil/ Carney

gas/ mineral 34% 31% 36% 47% 27% 36% 26% 35% 34% 30% 34% 32% 35% 34% 35%
exports CPC/ Pierre Count 169 125 27 11 44 125 17 18 13 30 130 4 163 19 138
Poilievre 35% 43% 23% 18% 42% 33% 32% 36% 31% 32% 37% 10% 38% 24% 36%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 43 25 11 8 12 32 8 1 6 14 29 9 34 7 35
Singh 9% 8% 9% 12% 1% 8% 15% 3% 15% 15% 8% 21% 8% 9% 9%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 6 4 2 0 5 1 5 3 3 2 4
May 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 4 6 0 5 6 1 3 1 7 0 9 1 10
Bernier 2% 1% 5% 0% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
(None of these) Count 25 18 4 3 2 22 1 1 1 2 22 3 17 4 19
5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5%
(DKINS) Count 65 28 26 11 14 51 13 10 7 19 40 9 53 19 43
14% 9% 22% 18% 14% 14% 23% 19% 17% 21% 1% 21% 12% 24% 1%
Fully funding Liberal/ Mark Count 159 87 50 21 43 115 18 24 18 37 108 12 145 26 131
upgrades to Wpg | Carney 33% 29% 42% 35% 41% 31% 34% 47% 45% 39% 31% 29% 34% 33% 34%
;’rvgzzfn"g‘teflam CPC/ Pierre Count 87 61 11 11 14 73 5 8 8 12 71 2 84 13 74
P Poilievre 18% 21% 10% 18% 13% 20% 9% 15% 20% 13% 20% 6% 20% 17% 19%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 63 41 12 9 15 48 13 3 1 14 47 13 49 10 52
Singh 13% 14% 1% 15% 14% 13% 24% 5% 3% 15% 13% 31% 12% 13% 14%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 16 8 6 1 4 12 1 2 5 6 8 1 14 1 14
May 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 13% 6% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 2 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 3 4 1 3
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0%, 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(None of these) Count 49 36 9 4 10 39 5 2 1 6 41 4 41 8 30
10%. 12% 8% 6% 10% 10%. 10% 3% 2% 7% 12% 10%. 10%. 10% 8%
(DKINS) Count 103 60 27 15 17 86 12 13 7 18 76 10 90 20 79
21% 20% 23% 24% 16% 23% 22% 25% 16% 19% 21% 22% 21% 25% 21%
Providing more Liberal/ Mark Count 202 121 54 26 49 152 17 25 25 42 145 16 185 32 169
financial Carney 42% 41% 46% 42% 47% 41% 31% 51% 61% 44% 41% 36% 43% 40% 44%
gsrfr'féf‘s’}cceo? CPC/ Pierre Count 128 95 16 12 20 108 9 10 4 13 107 3 124 19 98
negatively affected Poilievre 27% 32% 14% 19% 19% 29% 17% 20% 1% 14% 30% 6% 29% 25% 26%
by U.S. & Chinese | NDP/ Jagmeet Count 61 31 21 9 18 43 15 2 1 15 44 14 47 12 48
tariffs Singh 13% 11% 18% 14% 17% 12% 27% 4% 2% 16% 12% 33% 11% 15% 13%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 3 5 1 9 1 2 2 6 1 8 1 8
May 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
Bernier 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
(None of these) Count 17 13 1 3 3 14 1 2 2 15 0 13 1 15
4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4%
(DKINS) Count 63 30 20 12 15 47 12 11 7 19 38 9 50 13 45
13% 10% 17% 20% 15% 13% 23% 22% 17% 20% 1% 22% 12% 17% 12%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) 72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)
Expanding Port of | Liberal/ Mark Count 162 32 65 8 24 26 61 59 158 146 1 120 14
Churchill for oil/ Carney
gas/ mineral 34% 28% 62% 17% 41% 36% 39% 32% 61% 61% 1% 71% 8%
exports CPC/ Pierre Count 169 42 15 29 16 24 52 66 29 120 25 129 17 134
Poilievre 35% 36% 14% 59% 26% 33% 33% 36% 1% 92% 10% 93% 10% 79%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 43 12 5 2 9 3 20 17 17 5 22 7 7
Singh 9% 10% 5% 4% 15% 4% 13% 9% 7% 4% 9% 4% 4%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 6 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 0 2 2
May 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 3 1 4 3 5 2 4 2 3 1 1
Bernier 2% 2% 1% 7% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
(None of these) Count 25 4 5 1 8 6 8 13 1 12 1 8 1
5% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 1% 5% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 65 22 13 5 9 7 11 29 35 4 28 5 14 12
14% 19% 12% 1% 15% 10% 7% 16% 13% 3% 12% 3% 8% 7%
Fully funding Liberal/ Mark Count 159 31 59 16 19 34 57 60 139 1 130 10 107 27
upgrades to Wpg | Carney 33% 27% 56% 32% 32% 47% 37% 32% 54% 1% 55% 7% 63% 16%
:::::;V;itte;lan " CPC/ Pierre Count 87 28 5 6 5 12 17 50 4 76 3 77 2 76
Poilievre 18% 24% 5% 12% 8% 17% 1% 27% 2% 58% 1% 55% 1% 45%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 63 17 7 3 13 8 27 22 31 6 28 7 13 9
Singh 13% 15% 7% 6% 22% 1% 17% 12% 12% 4% 12% 5% 8% 5%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 16 2 5 2 0 2 3 10 10 5 12 1 4 6
May 3% 1% 4% 4% 0% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 2 0 3 1 0
Bernier 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
(None of these) | Count 49 11 4 14 3 7 25 10 15 22 14 24 9 25
10% 10% 3% 27% 4% 10% 16% 6% 6% 17% 6% 17% 5% 15%
(DK/NS) Count 103 25 25 9 20 9 26 33 59 20 52 20 34 26
21% 22% 24% 19% 34% 12% 16% 18% 23% 15% 22% 15% 20% 15%
Providing more Liberal/ Mark Count 202 32 75 20 22 35 78 75 178 12 174 10 126 24
financial Carney 42% 28% 72% 40% 38% 48% 50% 41% 69% 9% 73% 7% 74% 14%
;S;'f;fs’}ﬁ ;0 CPC/ Pierre Count 128 38 9 19 15 16 30 58 16 102 9 110 7 114
negatively Poilievre 27% 33% 8% 39% 25% 22% 19% 32% 6% 79% 4% 79% 4% 68%
affected by U.S. & | NDP/ Jagmeet Count 61 19 9 3 11 7 28 20 26 5 22 7 15 11
Chinese tariffs Singh 13% 17% 9% 5% 19% 10% 18% 1% 10% 4% 9% 5% 9% 6%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 6 5 3 3
May 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 1 0 0 0 0
Bernier 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(None of these) Count 17 2 1 1 0 [ 5 6 3 4 3 5 3 3
4% 2% 1% 1% 0% 8% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 63 21 9 6 9 5 13 23 30 7 24 7 17 14
13% 19% 9% 12% 16% 8% 9% 12% 12% 5% 10% 5% 10% 8%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
Moving rail lines Liberal/ Mark Count 111 26 39 46 100 2 6 69 16 19 84 7 18 57 14 34
outside Winnipeg Carney
boundaries 23% 27% 22% 22% 44% 1% 9% 42% 12% 19% 31% 6% 32% 26% 10% 51%
CPC/ Pierre Count 86 12 39 35 7 76 1 5 61 8 15 59 5 7 65 4
Poilievre 18%. 13% 22% 17%. 3%, 54% 1% 3%, 45% 8% 5%, 53% 9% 3% 46% 6%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 40 17 18 5 9 1 30 19 18 38 1 1 32 1 2
Singh 8% 18% 10% 2% 4% 1% 40% 1% 18% 14% 1% 2% 14% 0% 4%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 6 2 1 3 3 1 1 3 2 3 1 1 3 1 1
May 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 3 1 7 1 1 3 2 1 2 1 8 1 6 1
Bernier 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 13% 0% 4% 1%
(None of these) | Count 89 10 42 38 40 22 16 28 21 23 56 14 11 47 21 11
19% 10% 24% 18% 18% 15% 21% 17% 15% 23% 20% 12% 20% 21% 14% 16%
(DK/NS) Count 138 26 37 76 64 39 18 40 38 31 77 30 13 77 35 13
29% 27% 21% 36% 29% 28% 25% 24% 27% 31% 28% 27% 22% 34% 24% 20%
Making downtown | Liberal/ Mark Count 99 19 40 40 87 11 59 10 20 74 3 19 51 12 29
Winnipeg safer Carmey 21% 20% 23% 19% 39% 15% 36% 7% 20% 27% 3% 32% 23% 8% 44%
CPC/ Pierre Count 127 16 47 64 14 107 2 10 93 10 31 79 11 17 93 10
Poilievre 26% 17% 27% 30%. 6% 75% 3%, 6% 68% 10% 1% 71% 20%. 8% 65% 15%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 72 34 28 11 28 2 42 31 3 32 64 4 1 59 4 2
Singh 15% 36%. 16% 5% 13% 1% 57% 19% 2% 32% 23% 4% 2% 26% 3% 3%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
May 0%, 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%, 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 0 10 6 6 5 5 0 4 5
Bernier 2% 0% 5% 3% 4% 2% 9% 0% 3% 8%
(None of these) | Count 90 10 34 46 42 25 14 32 22 23 53 20 10 49 22 9
19% 1% 19% 22% 19% 17% 19% 19% 16%. 23% 19% 18%. 17% 22% 15% 14%
(DK/NS) Count 79 15 26 38 47 8 5 28 8 15 45 6 10 46 7 9
16%. 16% 15% 18% 21% 6% 7% 17% 6% 15% 17% 5% 18% 21% 5% 14%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)
Moving rail lines Liberal/ Mark Count 111 53 57 37 35 39 39 34 38 62 27 21 30 35 37
outside Winnipeg Carney
boundaries 23% 23% 24% 26% 23% 21% 21% 25% 25% 25% 23% 18% 27% 229% 23%
CPC/ Pierre Count 86 46 39 26 21 39 40 23 23 41 17 28 15 39 25
Poilievre 18% 20% 16% 18% 14% 21% 21% 17% 15% 17% 15% 24% 13% 24% 16%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 40 14 25 19 17 4 20 8 12 23 14 2 11 18 11
Singh 8% 6% 1% 14% 1% 2% 10% 6% 8% 10% 12% 2% 10% 1% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 6 1 4 3 1 2 5 1 4 1 2 1 2 2
May 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 8 2 9 1 7 1 2 7 3 5 2
Bernier 2% 4% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1%
(None of these) | Count 89 53 33 14 34 41 28 25 36 47 20 22 26 29 27
19% 23% 14% 10% 23% 22% 15% 18% 23% 19% 17% 19% 24% 18% 17%
(DKINS) Count 138 56 80 33 43 62 55 40 43 60 35 43 23 36 60
29% 24% 33% 23% 28% 33% 29% 29% 28% 25% 30% 36% 21% 22% 37%
Making downtown Liberal/ Mark Count 99 55 44 32 35 33 35 31 33 57 21 21 20 31 37
Winnipeg safer Carney 21% 24% 18% 22% 23% 17% 19% 23% 22% 23% 18% 18% 18% 19% 23%
CPC/ Pierre Count 127 78 48 31 33 63 51 41 34 69 17 41 19 49 47
Poilievre 26% 33% 20% 22% 22% 33% 27% 30% 22% 28% 14% 35% 17% 30% 29%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 72 27 44 29 25 19 33 16 23 38 25 10 26 27 19
Singh 15% 12% 18% 20% 16% 10% 17% 12% 15% 15% 21% 9% 23% 17% 12%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
May 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 4 6 10 0 9 1 6 5 4 5 0
Bernier 2% 2% 2% 7% 0% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 0%
(None of these) | Count 90 39 46 16 28 45 33 25 32 45 16 30 17 38 27
19% 17% 19% 12% 19% 24% 17% 19% 21% 18% 13% 25% 15% 23% 17%
(DKINS) Count 79 28 51 22 29 28 28 23 28 29 34 16 23 11 31
16% 12% 21% 16% 19% 15% 15% 17% 18% 12% 29% 14% 21% 7% 19%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) (117) (62) (105) (374) (54) (50) @1) (94) (355) (43) (427) (79) (383)
Moving rail lines Liberal/ Mark Count 111 63 30 18 26 84 9 14 17 26 74 5 105 14 96
outside Winnipeg Carney
boundaries 23% 21% 25% 29% 25% 23% 17% 28% 42% 28% 21% 12% 24% 18% 25%
CPC/ Pierre Count 86 61 14 8 24 62 14 7 4 17 65 2 84 10 75
Poilievre 18% 21% 12% 12% 22% 17% 25% 14% 10% 18% 18% 4% 20% 13% 20%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 40 27 12 1 14 26 12 1 2 13 26 13 27 9 30
Singh 8% 9% 10% 1% 13% 7% 21% 3% 4% 14% 7% 30% 6% 12% 8%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 6 2 3 1 2 4 1 1 1 4 2 4 1 4
May 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 1 9 4 6 1 8 5 6 2 9 1 9
Bernier 2% 0% 7% 4% 2% 1% 15% 12% 6% 0% 2% 1% 2%
(None of these) Count 89 52 18 20 12 77 4 5 3 7 79 10 77 24 64
19% 17% 15% 32% 12% 21% 7% 9% 8% 7% 22% 24% 18% 30% 17%
(DK/NS) Count 138 88 33 15 23 115 15 15 8 23 105 11 121 20 104
29% 30% 28% 25% 22% 31% 28% 29% 20% 25% 30% 26% 28% 25% 27%
Making downtown Liberal/ Mark Count 99 49 33 17 23 76 6 15 15 21 67 8 90 13 85
Winnipeg safer Carney 21% 17% 28% 27% 22% 20% 11% 29% 36% 22% 19% 19% 21% 17% 22%
CPC/ Pierre Count 127 96 17 10 32 95 15 10 4 19 101 4 122 13 112
Poilievre 26% 33% 14% 16% 30% 25% 28% 20% 10% 21% 28% 9% 28% 17% 29%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 72 43 17 13 16 57 16 2 3 19 52 15 56 15 57
Singh 15% 14% 15% 20% 15% 15% 30% 5% 7% 20% 15% 35% 13% 19% 15%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 2
May 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 1 9 4 6 5 10 10 0 10 10
Bernier 2% 0% 8% 4% 2% 10%. 24% 10% 0% 2% 3%
(None of these) | Count 90 60 13 15 15 74 5 5 3 7 80 10 79 20 57
19% 20% 11% 25% 15% 20% 8% 10% 7% 8% 23% 23% 18% 26% 15%
(DKINS) Count 79 44 28 7 14 65 12 11 6 18 54 5 69 16 59
16% 15% 24% 12% 14% 17% 23% 23% 16% 19% 15% 12% 16% 21% 15%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) 72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)

Moving rail lines Liberal/ Mark Count 111 21 33 9 14 19 41 43 98 5 102 1 79 18
outside Winnipeg Carney

boundaries 23% 18% 31% 19% 24% 27% 26% 23% 38% 4% 43% 1% 47% 1%
CPC/ Pierre Count 86 28 6 5 7 16 17 44 5 77 5 76 2 77
Poilievre 18% 24% 5% 10% 1% 23% 1% 24% 2% 59% 2% 55% 1% 46%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 40 18 7 2 2 5 22 9 19 1 16 1 14 2
Singh 8% 15% 7% 3% 3% 7% 14% 5% 7% 1% 7% 1% 8% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 6 2 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 2 3 1
May 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 2 7 4 4 1 1 1 3 1 1
Bernier 2% 1% 14% 5% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
(None of these) | Count 89 19 20 4 19 17 24 38 52 18 41 22 25 27
19% 16% 19% 7% 32% 23% 15% 20% 20% 14% 17% 16% 15% 16%
(DK/NS) Count 138 26 37 23 17 9 45 50 80 26 71 33 46 42
29% 22% 35% 46% 29% 13% 29% 27% 31% 20% 30% 24% 27% 25%
Making downtown | Liberal/ Mark Count 99 19 34 7 11 24 38 31 91 0 91 4 83 4
Winnipeg safer Carney 21% 16% 33% 13% 18% 33% 24% 17% 35% 0% 38% 3% 49% 2%
CPC/ Pierre Count 127 30 14 8 15 20 29 58 20 99 16 105 8 112
Poilievre 26% 26% 13% 16% 25% 28% 18% 31% 8% 76% 7% 76% 5% 66%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 72 25 12 5 12 12 24 26 46 1 41 1 22 5
Singh 15% 22% 1% 9% 20% 16% 16% 14% 18% 0% 17% 1% 13% 3%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
May 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 1 0 4 1 4 5 0 5 5 0 5
Bernier 2% 1% 0% 9% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 0% 3%
(None of these) | Count 90 25 22 16 10 8 39 31 48 21 41 23 26 29
19% 22% 21% 33% 17% 1% 25% 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 15% 17%
(DK/NS) Count 79 14 23 9 12 7 22 32 52 3 42 5 29 13
16% 12% 22% 18% 20% 10% 14% 18% 20% 3% 18% 4% 17% 8%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
CARNEY BEST Providing more financial
AT assistance to farmers/ cos o o o o o, o, o, o o, o o o 1y o o, o
negatively affected by U.S. 42% 4% 4% 44% 72% 3% 28% 67% 13% 45% 57% 9% 54% 53% 16% 70%
& Chinese tariffs
Expanding Port of Churchill o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
for oill gas/ mineral exports 34% 38% 38% 28% 60% 25% 55% 13% 39% 47% 7% 39% 43% 10% 60%
Fully funding upgrades to
Wpg wastewater treatment 33% 31% 36% 32% 56% 4% 19% 52% 17% 22% 42% 7% 57% 37% 17% 54%
plant
Moving rail lines outside o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Winnipeg boundaries 23% 27% 22% 22% 44% 1% 9% 42% 12% 19% 31% 6% 32% 26% 10% 51%
gAa"’f‘Z'r"g downtown Winnipeg 21% 20% 23% 19% 39% 15% 36% 7% 20% 27% 3% 32% 23% 8% 44%
(None of these) 46% 49% 47% 44% 12% 92% 57% 19% 78% 44% 27% 90% 25% 31% 80% 14%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)
CARNEY BEST Providing more financial
AT ﬁ;;':}ﬁ/’;‘l’; o éit';"degs; e 42% 46% 38% 41% 49% 38% 35% 39% 53% 46% 42% 35% 4% 35% 51%
& Chinese tariffs
E)fp;[}cggglmﬁeﬁgfggg:‘g' 34% 32% 35% 25% 38% 37% 20% 4% 45% 35% 33% 32% 37% 31% 37%
Fully funding upgrades to
Wpg wastewater treatment 33% 37% 30% 35% 37% 28% 27% 33% 1% 38% 30% 27% 40% 25% 36%
plant
Moving rail lines outside o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Winnipeg boundaries 23% 23% 24% 26% 23% 21% 21% 25% 25% 25% 23% 18% 27% 22% 23%
Making downtown Winnipeg 21% 24% 18% 22% 23% 17% 19% 23% 22% 23% 18% 18% 18% 19% 23%
(None of these) 46% 43% 49% 46% 40% 51% 58% 46% 32% 42% 45% 55% 48% 52% 38%
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ES7

. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) (117) (62) (105) (374) (54) (50) 1) (94) (355) (43) (27) 79) (383)
CARNEY BEST Providing more financial
AT ﬁ:;'ast‘f,’;f; ;‘f’f;i[g:f[fy/ NS 42% 41% 46% 42% 47% 41% 31% 51% 61% 44% 41% 36% 43% 40% 44
& Chinese tariffs
E)fp;[}‘ggg/m:e"rgfeh;ggﬂ'! 34% 31% 36% 47% 27% 36% 26% 35% 34% 30% 34% 32% 35% 34% 35%
Fully funding upgrades to
Wpg wastewater treatment 33% 29% 42% 35% 1% 31% 34% 47% 45% 39% 31% 29% 34% 33% 34%
plant
oV e erg','agﬂﬁz outside 23% 21% 25% 29% 25% 23% 17% 28% 42% 28% 21% 12% 24% 18% 25%
\’\/Av?:::g e‘;?;‘e"rwn 21% 17% 28% 27% 22% 20% 1% 29% 36% 22% 19% 19% 21% 17% 22%
(None of these) 46% 49% 37% 46% 39% 48% 51% 31% 28% 1% 49% 50% 45% 47% 44%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) (72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)
CARNEY BEST Providing more financial
AT ﬁ:g':fﬁg‘f; ;?f ;i{;eg‘;/ Os 42% 28% 72% 40% 38% 48% 50% 41% 69% 9% 73% 7% 74% 14%
& Chinese tariffs
E’;%ﬁ{)‘g;‘g/?:e"rgg‘;ggzﬂ 34% 28% 62% 17% 41% 36% 39% 32% 61% 61% 1% 71% 8%
Fully funding upgrades to
Wpg wastewater treatment 33% 27% 56% 32% 32% 47% 37% 32% 54% 1% 55% 7% 63% 16%
plant
\'\,"V‘I’r‘]’r']rl‘geg"'t', ines outside 23% 18% 31% 19% 24% 27% 26% 23% 38% 4% 43% 1% 47% 1%
2";;‘;”9 downtown Winnipeg 21% 16% 33% 13% 18% 33% 24% 17% 35% 0% 38% 3% 49% 2%
(None of these) 46% 54% 15% 51% 48% 35% 42% 45% 14% 91% 12% 88% 12% 74%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

WINNIPEG REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (96) (175) (209) (225) (142) (74) (165) (137) (99) (274) (112) (58) (223) (142) (66)
POILIEVRE BEST | Expanding Port of Churchill o o o o, o o o o o, o, o o o, o, o, o
AT for oil/ gas/ mineral exports 35% 20% 35% 42% 1% 91% 7% 14% 80% 13% 18% 85% 28% 16% 83% 8%
Providing more financial
assistance to farmers/ cos o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
negatively affected by U.S. 27% 11% 27% 33% 5% 79% 1% 4% 69% 7% 9% 74% 19% 7% 69% 7%
& Chinese tariffs
2":;‘;"9 downtown Winnipeg 26% 17% 27% 30% 6% 75% 3% 6% 68% 10% 1% 71% 20% 8% 65% 15%
Fully funding upgrades to
Wpg wastewater treatment 18% 7% 24% 19% 3% 55% 4% 46% 4% 7% 51% 7% 4% 48% 4%
plant
Moving rail lines outside o o o o, o, o o o, o, o, o o o, o, o, o
Winnipeg boundaries 18% 13% 22% 17% 3% 54% 1% 3% 45% 8% 5% 53% 9% 3% 46% 6%
(None of these) 60% 75% 60% 53% 82% 6% 92% 81% 16% 84% 78% 12% 57% 81% 14% 74%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

GENDER AGE EDUGATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (232) (241) (142) (151) (188) (189) (138) (153) (245) (117) (118) (111) (162) (162)
POILIEVRE BEST E’;p;[}cggg/mze‘fafgfgg:‘g 35% 43% 28% 30% 29% 44%% 39% 33% 32% 37% 19% 46% 25% 39% 38%
Providing more financial
ﬁ;;':}ﬁ/’;‘l’; ;?f éit';"degs; s 27% 29% 24% 23% 15% 39% 31% 28% 19% 26% 12% 43% 24% 30% 26%
& Chinese tariffs
gﬂa?é'r”g downtown Winnipeg 26% 33% 20% 22% 22% 33% 27% 30% 22% 28% 14% 35% 17% 30% 29%
Fully funding upgrades to
Wpg wastewater treatment 18% 19% 18% 17% 13% 23% 20% 20% 14% 17% 13% 26% 16% 23% 15%
plant
Moving rail lines outside o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Winnipeg boundaries 18% 20% 16% 18% 14% 21% 21% 17% 15% 17% 15% 24% 13% 24% 16%
(None of these) 60% 52% 67% 63% 66% 52% 58% 60% 61% 56% 77% 50% 69% 58% 54%
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ES7

. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (294) (117) (62) (105) (374) (54) (50) 1) (94) (355) (43) (427) 79) (383)
ROILIEVRE BEST Efpgp‘gggm;‘;;?:;gg:! 35% 43% 23% 18% 42% 33% 32% 36% 31% 32% 37% 10% 38% 24% 36%
Providing more financial
ﬁ:;'ast‘f,’;f; ;‘f’f;i[g:f[fy/ ffg 27% 32% 14% 19% 19% 29% 17% 20% 1% 14% 30% 6% 29% 25% 26%
& Chinese tariffs
\","'/‘]‘:::g e‘;°:’a'}g’rwn 26% 33% 14% 16% 30% 25% 28% 20% 10% 21% 28% 9% 28% 17% 29%
Fully funding upgrades to
Wpg wastewater treatment 18% 21% 10% 18% 13% 20% 9% 15% 20% 13% 20% 6% 20% 17% 19%
plant
oV e erg','agﬂﬁz outside 18% 21% 12% 12% 22% 17% 25% 14% 10% 18% 18% 4% 20% 13% 20%
(None of these) 60% 53% 72% 72% 50% 62% 63% 59% 65% 64% 58% 87% 56% 68% 59%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (115) (105) (49) (59) (72) (156) (185) (258) (130) (237) (139) (170) (169)
POILIEVRE BEST E’;%ﬁ{)‘g;‘g/m:e"rgg‘;ggzﬂ 35% 36% 14% 59% 26% 33% 33% 36% 1% 92% 10% 93% 10% 79%

Providing more financial

ﬁ:;':ttf,gff - ;ﬁ{g&eg oos 27% 33% 8% 39% 25% 229 19% 32% 6% 79% 4% 79% 4% 68%

& Chinese tariffs

zllae;l:rng downtown Winnipeg 26% 26% 13% 16% 25% 28% 18% 31% 8% 76% 7% 76% 5% 66%

Fully funding upgrades to

Wpg wastewater treatment 18% 24% 5% 12% 8% 17% 1% 27% 2% 58% 1% 55% 1% 45%

plant

\'\,"V‘i’r‘]’r']’i‘ge'é"'k'x')'ﬂﬁz ;’r‘i’;‘de 18% 24% 5% 10% 1% 23% 1% 24% 2% 59% 2% 55% 1% 46%

(None of these) 60% 57% 76% 38% 70% 62% 61% 58% 81% 8% 84% 4% 85% 15%
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